E-BID #20240035

Replacement of Existing Sewer Force Main on Mariposa Avenue Cost Worksheet - Schedule A Attachment C

Company Name: _	Amici Engineering Cont	ractors, LLC
-----------------	------------------------	--------------

Line #	Description	Unit	Qty		Unit Price	Total Amount
1	6" PVC	LF	340	\$	250.00	\$ 85,000.00
	Fittings			Ė		
2	4" MJ Plug	EA	2	\$	1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
3	6" 11.25 or 22.5 degree Bend, MJ	EA	4	\$	1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	6" 45 degree Bend, MJ	EA	16	\$	4,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
5	6" 90 degree Bend, MJ	EA	4	\$	5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
6	6" HDPE to MJ Transition Adapters w/ SS stiffner insert	EA	4	\$	9,500.00	\$ 38,000.00
7	6" Cap, MJ	EA	1	\$	2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
	Valves and Appurtenances					
8	6" Gate Valve & Box	EA	2	\$	8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
9	2" Air Release Valve	EA	3	\$	19,000.00	\$ 57,000.00
10	6" Mech Jt Restaint Pair (addition to fittings)	EA	12	\$	1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
	Connections					
11	16X6" Tapping Sleeve and Value (Wet Tap)	EA	1	\$	26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00
	Horizontal Directional Drill					
12	6" HDPE HDD	LF	5,110	\$	92.00	\$ 470,120.00
	Sodding					
13	Sodding	SY	555	\$	13.00	\$ 7,215.00
	Asphalt Pavement Removal and Replacement					
14	Asphalt Roadway Replacement	SY	267	\$	160.00	\$ 42,720.00
15	Asphalt Mill and Resurface	SY	1686	\$	26.00	\$ 43,836.00
	Concrete Removal / Replacement					
16	Driveway Contingency	SY	50	\$	80.00	\$ 4,000.00
17	Sidewalk	LF	80	\$	60.00	\$ 4,800.00
	Existing Pipe Grout Fill, Remove and Dispose					
18	4" Force Main	LF	2565	\$	12.00	\$ 30,780.00
19	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$	11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00
20	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$	85,300.00	\$ 85,300.00
21	Revention, Control, & Abatement of Erosion / Water Pollution	LF	454	\$	5.90	\$ 2,678.60
22	Mobilzation / Demobiliation / General Conditions	LS	1		140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
23	Holding of Power Poles	EA	2	\$	2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
	Pavement Markings					
24	6" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	123	\$	2.40	\$ 295.20
25	12" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	205	\$	12.00	\$ 2,460.00
26	24" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	52	\$	18.00	\$ 936.00
				TC	OTAL	\$ 1,187,240.80

Note: Unit prices are limited to 2 decimals.

Example: \$5.2555 is not acceptable - \$5.25 is acceptable.

Contractor Signature:Juan Barreneche
Contractor's Name:Juan Barreneche
Contractor's Phone Number:954-650-4699
Contractor's Email Address: iuanb@amiciec.com

#20210122 Page 1 of 1

Document A310TM – 2010

Conforms with The American Institute of Architects AIA Document 310

Bid Bond

CONTRACTOR:

(Name, legal status and address)
Amici Engineering Contractors, LLC
10621 SW 139th Street
Miami, FL 33176

OWNER:

(Name, legal status and address)
City of Port St. Lucie
121 SW Port St. Lucie Blvd.
Port St. Lucie. FL 34984

SURETY:

(Name, legal status and principal place of business)
Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company

One Bala Plaza, Suite 100 Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

This document has important legal consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged with respect to its completion or modification.

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable.

BOND AMOUNT: \$ Five Percent of Total Amount Bid (5%)

PROJECT:

(Name, location or address, and Project number, if any)

Replacement of Existing Sewer Force Main on Mariposa Avenue, E-Bid (Event) Number: 20240035

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof; or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

Signed and sealed this 16th day of April, 2024

(Witness) Christopher Lazzari

Amici Engineering Contractors, LLC (Principal)

(Seal)

(Title) Juan Barreneche, Managing Member

Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company

(Surety)

(Seal)

(Title) Warren M. Alter, Attorney-in-Fact



PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY

One Bala Plaza, Suite 100 Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004-0950

Power of Attorney

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That **PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY** (the Company), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby constitute and appoint **David T. Satine**, **Warren M. Alter and Jonathan A. Bursevich of Alter Surety Group, Inc.** its true and lawful Attorney-in-fact with full authority to execute on its behalf bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other contracts of indemnity and writings obligatory in the nature thereof, issued in the course of its business and to bind the Company thereby, in an amount not to exceed **\$50,000,000**.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 14th of November, 2016.

RESOLVED: That the Board of Directors hereby authorizes the President or any Vice President of the

Company: (1) Appoint Attorney(s) in Fact and authorize the Attorney(s) in Fact to execute on behalf of the Company bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof and to attach the seal of the Company thereto; and (2) to remove, at any time, any such Attorney-in-Fact and revoke the authority given. And,

be it

FURTHER

RESOLVED: That the signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any

such Power of Attorney or certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney so executed and certified by facsimile signatures and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company in the future with respect to any bond or undertaking to

which it is attached.

My commission expires:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY HAS CAUSED THIS INSTRUMENT TO BE SIGNED AND ITS CORPORATE SEALTO BE AFFIXED BY ITS AUTHORIZED OFFICE THIS 5TH DAY OF MARCH, 2021.



(Seal)

John Glomb, President & CEO Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company

On this 5th day of March, 2021 before me came the individual who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and being by me duly sworn said that he is the therein described and authorized officer of the **PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY**; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the Corporate seal of said Company; that the said Corporate Seal and his signature were duly affixed.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Vanessa Mckenzie, Notary Public
Montgomery County
My commission expires November 3, 2024
My commission expires November 5, 2024
Commission number 1366394
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Notary Public:	Vanessa mcKenzie
residing at:	Bala Cynwyd, PA

November 3, 2024

I, Edward Sayago, Corporate Secretary of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution of the Board of Directors and the Power of Attorney issued pursuant thereto on the 5th day March, 2021 are true and correct and are still in full force and effect. I do further certify that John Glomb, who executed the Power of Attorney as President, was on the date of execution of the attached Power of Attorney the duly elected President of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY.



Edward Sayago, Corporate Secretary

PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY



A Member of the Tokio Marine Group

One Bala Plaza, Suite 100, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania 19004 610.617.7900 • Fax 610.617.7940 • PHLY.com

SURETY BOND SEAL ADDENDUM

PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY

As part of its business continuity efforts during the pendency of the COVID-19 pandemic, Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company ("PIIC") has temporarily authorized its Attorneys-in-Fact to affix PIIC's corporate seal in a digital format in lieu of its traditional raised seal to any bond issued on its behalf by any such Attorney-in-Fact.

PIIC agrees and affirms that the digital corporate seal found herein is deemed affixed to the bond and the Power of Attorney with the same effect as if its raised corporate seal had been affixed to the bond itself.

Effective this 20TH day of March, 2020.

Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company



Michael Cundiff, Senior Vice President

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

THE UNDERGROUND UTILITY & EXCAVATION CO HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES

BARRENECHE, JUAN JOSE

AMICI ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS LLC 10621 SW 139 ST MIAMI FL 33176

LICENSE NUMBER: CUC1224698

EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2024

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com



Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.

T	ask Name	Duration	Start	Finish	Predecessors	Successor	rs Free Slack Qtr 2	, 2024	Qtr 3, 2024	Qtr 4, 2024	Qtr 1, 2025		Qtr 2, 2025	Qtr
	PRELIMINARY ACTIVITIES	26 days	Wed 4/17/24	Wed 5/22/24			0 days	pr May Jun PRELIMINA	Jul Aug Se ARY ACTIVITIES	ep Oct Nov Dec	Jan	Feb Mar	Apr May Jun	
T	Bid Submittal	1 day	Wed 4/17/24			3	0 days	Bid Submittal						
1	Notice of Intent to Award	15 days	Thu 4/18/24	Wed 5/8/24	2	4	0 days	Notice of Intent	to Award					
+	Notice of Award	5 days	1 1	Wed 5/15/24		5	0 days	Notice of Awa	ard					
	Notice to Proceed #1 - Permitting, Material Procurement	5 days	Thu 5/16/24	1 1		7,9,11,1	· ·	Notice to P	roceed #1 - Permitting, N	Material Procurement				
	DESIGN/PERMITTING ACTIVITIES	-	Thu 5/23/24			,-,,	0 days		DESIGN/PE	ERMITTING ACTIVITIES				
7	MOT Plan Submittals	-		Wed 6/19/24	5	8	0 days	M	OT Plan Submittals					
+	MOT Plan Approvals (FDOT/City of PSL)		Thu 6/20/24			17	15 days	3888	MOT Plan Approv	als (FDOT/City of PSL)				
+	Dewatering Plan - Permit Submittal		1 1	Wed 6/12/24		10	0 days	Dew	atering Plan - Permit Sub	omittal				
+	Permitting Submittals (FDEP & SFWMD Dewatering)			Wed 7/10/24		12	0 days		Permitting Submitta	ls (FDEP & SFWMD Dewatering)				
+	Permitting Submittals (FDOT, ROW Permits, NPDES)			Wed 6/19/24		13	0 days	Pe		OT, ROW Permits, NPDES)				
+	Permit Acquisition (FDEP & SFWMD Dewatering)	-	Thu 7/11/24	1 1		17	0 days			uisition (FDEP & SFWMD Dewater	ing)			
+	Permit Acquisition (FDOT, ROW Permits, NPDES)		Thu 6/20/24			17	5 days	3688	_	sition (FDOT, ROW Permits, NPDE	_			
-	Material Submittals/Approvals			Wed 7/31/24 Wed 6/12/24		15	0 days	Mate	erial Submittals/Approva					
+	Material Procurement		Thu 6/13/24	1 1			0 days	BERRESER	Material Procur					
۱	CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES	-				1/73+10		8999999	RERERERER			CONSTRUCTION A	ACTIVITUES	
_				Mon 1/27/25		1050.10	0 days		Notice to P	Proceed #2A - Construction of HDI		CONSTRUCTION		_
	Notice to Proceed #2A - Construction of HDD	1 day		Thu 8/8/24			-		•	pilization for HDDs				
-	Mobilization for HDDs	5 days		Thu 8/29/24	-				Bassa	itial HDPE Material Deliveries				
+	Initial HDPE Material Deliveries	5 days		Thu 9/5/24		21	0 days		8.55	otholing Existing Utilities				
_	Potholing Existing Utilities	5 days		Thu 9/5/24		21	0 days		F		ware CTA 1	12 : 40 += 20 : 42		
-	Install HDD #1 - (2,620 LF) from STA 13+40 to 39+43	•		Tue 10/1/24		23,22	0 days			Install HDD #1 - (2,620 LF)	rom STA	15+40 to 59+45		
1	Pressure Test HDD #1	5 days	Wed 10/2/24				107 days			Pressure Test HDD #1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	STA 30 - FG / ST	2.64.02	
	Install HDD #2 - (2435 LF) from STA 39+56 to STA 64+02	15 days	Wed 10/2/24			24	0 days			Install HDD #2 - (24		1 SIA 39+56 to SI	A 64+U2	_
	Pressure Test HDD #2	5 days	Wed 10/23/24			25	0 days			Pressure Test HDD		_		
	Mobilization for Open Cut Scope	5 days	Wed 10/30/24	Tue 11/5/24	24	26,27	0 days			Mobilization for		Scope		
	Material Deliveries	10 days	Wed 11/6/24	Tue 11/19/24	25		77 days			Material De				
	Clearing and Grubbing	5 days	Wed 11/6/24	Tue 11/12/24	25	28	0 days			Clearing and (
	Install 6" PVC FM, at S.E. Lethgow Street	5 days	Wed 11/13/24	Tue 11/19/24	27	29,30	0 days			Install 6" P\	C FM, at S	.E. Lethgow Street		
	Regrade Swales & Install Sod	5 days	Wed 11/20/24	Tue 11/26/24	28	37	44 days			Regrade S	wales & II	nstall Sod		
	Install 6" PVC FM, at S.E. Lennard Road	10 days	Wed 11/20/24	Tue 12/3/24	28	31	0 days			Install (" PVC FM,	at S.E. Lennard Ro	pad	
	Install 6" PVC FM, at S.E. Seamist Street	6 days	Wed 12/4/24	Wed 12/11/24	30	32	0 days			Insta	II 6" PVC F	M, at S.E. Seamist	Street	
	Flush/Pressure Test Segment	8 days	Thu 12/12/24	Mon 12/23/24	31	40,37,33	3,0 days			- I	lush/Press	ure Test Segment		
	Roadway Patch Restoration	20 days	Tue 12/24/24	Mon 1/20/25	32	40,37	5 days			8	Ro	a <mark>dway Patch Rest</mark> o	oration	
	Final Connections of 6" Force Main at Seamist Street Pump Station	5 days	Tue 12/24/24	Mon 12/30/24	32	35,38	0 days				Final Con	nections of 6" For	ce Main at Seamist Street Po	ump
	Restore Sidewalk and Mill & Resurface	20 days	Tue 12/31/24	Mon 1/27/25	34	40,37	0 days					Restore Sidewalk a	nd Mill & Resurface	
	FINAL CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES		Tue 12/31/24				0 days					FINAL	CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIE	ES
1	SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION WALKTHROUGH	-	Tue 1/28/25		29,33,32,35	39	0 days				Â	SUBSTANTIAL CO	MPLETION WALKTHROUGH	1
	Finalize Asbuilts and Close Permits	-	Tue 12/31/24			41	0 days					Finalize Asbuil	ts and Close Permits	
t	Punchlist Resolution	5 days	Thu 1/30/25	1 1		40	0 days					Punchlist Resolu	ution	
t	SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION (180 Days from NTP #2)	1 day		Thu 2/6/25			2 days					SUBSTANTIAL O	COMPLETION (180 Days fro	m N
+	FINAL COMPLETION WALKTHROUGH	5 days	Tue 2/11/25			42	0 days					FINAL COM	PLETION WALKTHROUGH	+
+	Final Punchlist Resolution		Tue 2/18/25	1 1		43	0 days					Final P	unchlist Resolution	+
+	FINAL COMPLETION	1 day		Thu 3/6/25			0 days					FINAL	COMPLETION	
		,		_				100-	<u> </u>			<u> </u>		
· c+	City of Port St. Lucie Task Summ	nary		Inactive Milesto			Duration-only		Start-only	External Milestone Deadline		Critical Split		
	sa Ave Force Main Split Project	t Summary		Inactive Summ			Manual Summa					Progress		

CONTRACTOR'S GENERAL INFORMATION WORKSHEET/QUESTIONNAIRE E-Bid #20240035

It is understood and agreed that the following information is to be used by the City to determine the qualifications of prospective Contractor to perform the work required. The Contractor waives any claim against the City that might arise with respect to any decision concerning the qualifications of the Contractor.

The undersigned attests to the truth and accuracy of all statements made on this questionnaire. Also, the undersigned hereby authorizes any public official, Engineer, Surety, bank, material or equipment manufacturer, or distributor, or any person, firm or corporation to furnish the City any pertinent information requested by the City deemed necessary to verify the information on this questionnaire.

Dated at 10621 SW 139 St, Miami, (Location)	FL 33176	, this <u>17th</u> day of <u>Apr</u>	<u>il</u> , 2024	
Name of Organization/Contra	ctor: Amici Engineering (Contractors, LLC		
By: <u>Juan Barreneche, Manag</u> Name a	ing Member nd Title			
1. Corporation, Partnership,	Joint Venture, Individual	or other? Corporation		
2. Firm's name and main offi	ce address, telephone an	d fax numbers		
Name: Juan Bar				
Address: 10621 SV	W 139 St, Miami, FL 331	76		
Telephone Number: Fax Number:	954-650-4699			
3. Contact person: Juan I	3arreneche	Email: juanb@a	miciec.com	
4. Firm's previous names	(if any). MB Site Service	es		
5. How many years has y	our organization been in	business? 9 years		
6. Has your firm ever rec If yes, please explain:		a government entity? ()		
7. ADDENDUM ACKN received and are included		lder acknowledges that the	following addenda l	nave been
Addendum Number	Date Issued	Addendum Number	Date Issued	

Provide the Proposed Project Schedule. This is a mandatory document.

#20240035 Page 1 of 13 Attachment E

8.

9. List five (5) force main or water main construction projects similar to this project completed by your firm along with a brief description of project, location of project, client name, client phone number, value of contract, your firm's percentage of the total contract value, as well as the number of change orders and the total change order value.

Project Number 1

	1 Toject Tumber 1	
Project Name:	River Landing - Offsite Utilities Project	
Description & size:	Installation of approx. 50,000 LF of 12" to 24" (PVC/HDPE) Water Main, Force Main, and Reclaimed Water Main via Ope Cut and Directional Drill	en
Location:	Wesley Chapel. FL	
	Dwien Jeekeen D.E. (005)740,0075	
Client Name, Phone	bjackson@atwell-group.com	
Value of Total Con		
Date of Completion	•	
Firm's Percentage of		
Number of Change		
Value of Change On		
Was Project Compl		
Was Project Compl	eted within Budget? Yes	
	Project Number 2	
Project Name:	SR 52 Force Main Extension	
Description & size:	Installation of approximately 8,140 linear feet of 16-inch HDPE Force Main via HDD and 6,540 linear feet of 16-inch PVC Forc main via open cut along an FDOT corridor	е
Location:	Tampa, FL	
Client Name, Phone	e Number & Email: Mr. Randy Appenzeller randy@metrodg.com office: 813-288-8078	
Value of Total Con		
Date of Completion	: 8/20/2021	
Firm's Percentage of	of Total Contract: 75%	
Number of Change	Orders: 8	
Value of Change On	rders: \$232,315.00	
Was Project Compl	eted on Schedule: Yes	
Was Project Compl	eted within Budget? Yes	
	Project Number 3	
Project Name:	Caloosahatchee River Crossing	
Description & size:	Installation of approximately 7,700 linear feet of 24" FPVC Water Main via HDD under the Caloosahatchee River from Cape Coral to Lee County. A world record distance of 7,630 LF horizontal directional of plastic pipe.	- for
Location:	Cape Coral, FL	
20240035	Page 2 of 13	Attach

Client Name, Phone Number & Email: Byron Taylor, PE 239-573-3039 ext.3039
Value of Total Contract: \$11,668,190.60 btaylor@capecoral.gov
Date of Completion: 11/2023
Firm's Percentage of Total Contract: 60%
Number of Change Orders: 1
Value of Change Orders: \$6,061.55
Was Project Completed on Schedule: Yes
Was Project Completed within Budget? Yes
D : (N 1 4
Project Number 4 Project Name: SR54 Reclaimed Water Main Extension Bexley Village Dr. and Oakstead Blvd
Description & size: Construction includes approx. 14,000 LF of 14-inch HDPE via HDD and approx. 3,000 LF of 6-inch to 12-inch Water Main
along an FDOT Corridor on State Road 54 from Bexley Village Dr to Oakstead Blvd.
Clicat Name Diagra Name of Eurail. Ivan Martinez (813) 235-6189
imartine2@paseocountyii.net
Value of Total Contract: \$3,561,903.04
Date of Completion: 8/7/2023
Firm's Percentage of Total Contract: 65%
Number of Change Orders: 1
Value of Change Orders: \$8,220.04 Was Project Completed on Schedule: Yes
J 1
Was Project Completed within Budget? Yes
Project Number 5
Project Name: FPL - PGA Blvd Phase 2 Water Main Extension Project
Description & size: Furnish & Install approx. 1,200 LF of 42" HDPE Casing w/ 24" Carrier Pipe via Horizontal Directional Drill across FDOT and FEC Railroad. Includes approx. 120 LF of 24" DIP connections to existing Seacoast Utility Water Main and removal of approx. 16" DI Water Main
Location: Palm Beach, FL
Client Name, Phone Number & Email: Florida Power and Light Company, Jon Rosenthal 561-594-4274, Jon.Rosenthal@FPL.com
Value of Total Contract: \$2,001,399.16
Date of Completion: 1/30/2023
Firm's Percentage of Total Contract: 60%
Number of Change Orders: 2
Value of Change Orders: \$248,245.70
Was Project Completed on Schedule: Yes
Was Project Completed within Budget? Yes

SEE ATTACHED PROJECT EXPERIENCE LISTING FOR MORE PROJECTS

10. Has the Contractor or any principals of the applicant organization failed to qualify as a responsible Contractor; refused to enter into a contract after an award has been made; failed to complete a contract during

the past five (5) years or been declared to be in default in any contract or been assessed liquidated damages in the last five (5) years? List the name of project, location, client, engineer, date and reason. Use additional pages if needed.

Project Number	1
Project Name:	
Project Location:	
Client Name and Phone Number:	
Engineer Name and Phone Number:	
Date:	
Reason:	
Insert additional projects if needed.	
Has the Contractor or any of its principals ever been d l 1 or put into receivership?	-
Yes () If yes, please explain:	No (X)
List any lawsuits pending or completed within the page	ast five (5) years involving the corporat
partnership or individuals with more than ten percent	(10 %) interest:
partnership or individuals with more than ten percent 2021 - Lawsuit - JUAN JOSE BARRENECHE, Plain v. BELSERI LYNN COMERFORD and SOUTHERN	(10 %) interest: tiff/Counter-Defendant, UNDERGROUND INDUSTRIES
partnership or individuals with more than ten percent 2021 - Lawsuit - JUAN JOSE BARRENECHE, Plain v. BELSERI LYNN COMERFORD and SOUTHERN (N/A is not an acceptable answer - insert lines if needs	(10 %) interest: tiff/Counter-Defendant, UNDERGROUND INDUSTRIES ed) ears:
partnership or individuals with more than ten percent 2021 - Lawsuit - JUAN JOSE BARRENECHE, Plain v. BELSERI LYNN COMERFORD and SOUTHERN (N/A is not an acceptable answer - insert lines if need List any judgments from lawsuits in the last five (5) you Judgement in favor of Plaintiff/Counter-Defendant, J	(10 %) interest: tiff/Counter-Defendant, UNDERGROUND INDUSTRIES ed) ears: uan Barreneche
partnership or individuals with more than ten percent 2021 - Lawsuit - JUAN JOSE BARRENECHE, Plain v. BELSERI LYNN COMERFORD and SOUTHERN (N/A is not an acceptable answer - insert lines if need List any judgments from lawsuits in the last five (5) you Judgement in favor of Plaintiff/Counter-Defendant, J (N/A is not an acceptable answer - insert lines if need (N/A is not an acceptable answer - insert lines if need (N/A)	(10 %) interest: tiff/Counter-Defendant, UNDERGROUND INDUSTRIES ed) ears: uan Barreneche ed)
partnership or individuals with more than ten percent 2021 - Lawsuit - JUAN JOSE BARRENECHE, Plain v. BELSERI LYNN COMERFORD and SOUTHERN (N/A is not an acceptable answer - insert lines if need List any judgments from lawsuits in the last five (5) y Judgement in favor of Plaintiff/Counter-Defendant, J (N/A is not an acceptable answer - insert lines if need List any criminal violations and/or convictions of the No criminal violations and/or convictions	(10 %) interest: tiff/Counter-Defendant, UNDERGROUND INDUSTRIES ed) ears: uan Barreneche ed) Proposer and/or any of its principals:
(N/A is not an acceptable answer - insert lines if needs List any judgments from lawsuits in the last five (5) y Judgement in favor of Plaintiff/Counter-Defendant, J (N/A is not an acceptable answer - insert lines if needs List any criminal violations and/or convictions of the	(10 %) interest: tiff/Counter-Defendant, UNDERGROUND INDUSTRIES ed) ears: uan Barreneche ed) Proposer and/or any of its principals:



NOTICE TO ALL PROPOSERS:

To ensure fair consideration is given for all Proposers, it must be clearly understood that upon release of the proposal and during the proposal process, firms and their employees of related companies as well as paid or unpaid personnel acting on their behalf shall not contact or participate in any type of contact with City employees, department heads or elected officials, up to and including the Mayor and City Council. The "Cone of Silence" is in effect for this solicitation from the date the solicitation is advertised on DemandStar, until the time an award decision has been approved by City Council and fully executed by all parties. Information about the Cone of Silence can be found under the City of Port St. Lucie Ordinance 20-15, Section 35.13. Contact with anyone other than the Issuing Officer may result in the vendor being disqualified. All contact must be coordinated through Michelle Fentress, Issuing Officer, for the procurement of these services.

All questions regarding this Solicitation are to be submitted in writing to Michelle Fentress, Procurement Contracting Officer II with the Procurement Management Department via e-mail <u>mfentress @cityofpsl.com</u>. Please reference the Solicitation number on all correspondence to the City.

All questions, comments and requests for clarification must reference the Solicitation number on all correspondence to the City. Any oral communications shall be considered unofficial and non-binding.

Only written responses to written communication shall be considered official and binding upon the City. The City reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to determine appropriate and adequate responses to the written comments, questions, and requests for clarification.

*NOTE: All addendums and/or any other correspondence before bid close date (general information, question and responses) to this solicitation will be made available exclusively through the DemandStar's Website for retrieval. All notice of intent to award documentation will be published on the City Clerk's Website. Proposers are solely responsible for frequently checking these websites for updates to this solicitation.

I understand and shall fully comply with all requirements of City of Port. St. Lucie Ordinance 20-15, Section 35.13.

Typed Name: Juan Bar	reneche	
Signed:	Laure	
Company and Job Titl	e: Amici Engineering Contractors, LLC	
Date: 4/17/2024		



E-BID #20240035 CONTRACTOR'S CODE OF ETHICS

The City of Port St Lucie ("City), through its Procurement Management Department ("Procurement Management Department") is committed to a procurement process that fosters fair and open competition, is conducted under the highest ethical standards and enjoys the complete confidence of the public. To achieve these purposes, Procurement Management Department requires each vendor who seeks to do business with the City to subscribe to this Contractor's Code of Ethics.

- ♦ A Contractor's bid or proposal will be competitive, consistent and appropriate to the bid documents.
- ♦ A Contractor will not discuss or consult with other Vendors intending to bid on the same contract or similar City contract for the purpose of limiting competition. A Vendor will not make any attempt to induce any individual or entity to submit or not submit a bid or proposal.
- Contractor will not disclose the terms of its bids or proposal, directly or indirectly, to any other competing Vendor prior to the bid or proposal closing date.
- Contractor will completely perform any contract awarded to it at the contracted price pursuant to the terms set forth in the contract.
- Contractor will submit timely, accurate and appropriate invoices for goods and/or services actually performed under the contract.
- Contractor will not offer or give any gift, item or service of value, directly or indirectly, to a City employee, <u>City official</u>, employee family member or other vendor contracted by the City.
- ♦ Contractor will not cause, influence or attempt to cause or influence, any City employee or City Official, which might tend to impair his/her objectivity or independence of judgment; or to use, or attempt to use, his/her official position to secure any unwarranted privileges or advantages for that Vendor or for any other person.
- Contractor will disclose to the City any direct or indirect personal interests a City employee or City official holds as it relates to a Vendor contracted by the City.
- Contractor must comply with all applicable laws, codes or regulations of the countries, states and localities in which they operate. This includes, but is not limited to, laws and regulations relating to environmental, occupational health and safety, and labor practices. In addition, Contractor must require their suppliers (including temporary labor agencies) to do the same. Contractor

must conform their practices to any published standards for their industry. <u>Compliance with</u> laws, regulations and practices include, but are not limited to the following:

- Obtaining and maintaining all required environmental permits. Further, Contractor will endeavor to minimize natural resource consumption through conservation, recycling and substitution methods.
- o Providing workers with a safe working environment, which includes identifying and evaluating workplace risks and establishing processes for which employee can report health and safety incidents, as well as providing adequate safety training.
- Providing workers with an environment free of discrimination, harassment and abuse, which
 includes establishing a written antidiscrimination and anti-bullying/harassment policy, as well
 as clearly noticed policies pertaining to forced labor, child labor, wage and hours, and freedom
 of association.

Name of Organization/Proposer Amici Engineering Contractors, LLC
Signature Saw
Printed Name and Title Juan Barreneche, Managing Member
Date 4/17/2024

DISCLAIMER: This Code of Ethics is intended as a reference and procedural guide to contractors. The information it contains should not be interpreted to supersede any law or regulation, nor does it supersede the applicable contractor contract. In the case of any discrepancies between it and the law, regulation(s) and/or contractor contract, the law, regulatory provision(s) and/or vendor contract shall prevail.

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA PROJECT TITLE: Replacement of Existing Sewer Force Main on Mariposa Avenue

TRENCH SAFETY ACT COMPLIANCE STATEMENT

Project Location: <u>Mariposa Avenue starting at SE Lennard Road and ending west of SE Calais</u> Street, City of Port St. Lucie, State of Florida

Instructions:

Chapter 90-96 of the Laws of Florida requires all Contractors' engaged by The City of Port St. Lucie, Florida to comply with Occupational Safety and Health Administration Standard 29 C.F.R. s. 1926.650 Subpart P. All prospective Contractors are required to sign the compliance statement and provide compliance cost information where indicated below. The costs for complying with the Trench Safety Act must be incorporated into this project's base bid.

Certify this form in the presence of a notary public or other officer authorized to administer oaths.

Certification

- 1. I understand that Chapter 90-96 of the Laws of Florida (The Trench Safety Act) requires me to comply with OSHA Standard 29 C.F.R. s. 1926.650 Subpart P. I will comply with The Trench Safety Act and I will design and provide trench safety systems at all trench excavations in excess of five feet in depth for this project.
- 2. The estimated cost imposed by compliance with The Trench Safety Act will be:

Five i nousand	Dollars	\$5,000.00
	(Written)	(Figures)
TP1 4 1' 4 1	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	• 1

3. The amount listed above has been included within the Base Bid.

	(Company-Contractor)	
By:	· e	Juan Barreneche
	(President's Signature)	
	(President's Typed or Printe	d Name)
Sworn to and subscribed day of April 17th		County, Florida on the
	\overline{NOT}	ARY PUBLIC



E-Verify Form

16/5728

Supplier/Consultant acknowledges and agrees to the following:

- Shall utilize the U.S. Department of Homeland Security's E-Verify system to verify the employment eligibility of all new employees hired by the Supplier/Consultant during the term of the contract; and
- Shall expressly require any subcontractors performing work or providing services pursuant to the state contract to likewise utilize the U.S.
 Department of Homeland Security's E-Verify system to verify the employment eligibility of all new employees hired by the subcontractor during the contract term.

E-Verify Company Identification Number	10+0120
Date of Authorization	2/22/2021
Name of Contractor	Amici Engineering Contractors, LLC
Name of Project	Replacement of Existing Sewer Force Main on Mariposa Avenue
Solicitation Number (If Applicable)	20240035
I hereby declare under penalty of perjury that	
Executed on April	17, 20 _24 _in Pasco(city), FL(state).
Jane	Juan Barreneche, Managing Member
Signature of Authorized Officer	Printed Name and Title of Authorized Officer or Agent
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME	
ON THIS THE 17th DAY OF April	NICHOLAS ROBERT LAZZARI Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # HH 113023
NOTARY PUBLIC Nicholas Lazzari	My Comm. Expires Apr 4, 2025 Bonded through National Notary Assn.
My Commission Expires: 4/4/2025	



NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT Solicitation#20240035 Replacement of Existing Sewer Force Main on Mariposa Avenue

State o	_f Florida	}}
County	of Pasco	_}
Jua	n Barreneche	, being first duly sworn, disposes and says that:
	(Name/s)	,g,,,
1.	They are Managing Member of	Amici Engineering Contractors, LLC the Proposer that
	(Title)	(Name of Company)
has sub	pmitted the attached PROPOSAL;	
2. pertine	He is fully informed respecting the nt circumstances respecting such PR	e preparation and contents of the attached proposal and of a ROPOSAL;
3.	Such Proposal is genuine and is no	t a collusive or sham Proposal;
agreed in conr proposi or colluin the a or unla	ees or parties in interest, including directly or indirectly with any other latection with the contract for which ang in connection with such Contract sion or communication or conference ttached Proposal or of any other Prop	this affiant, has in any way colluded, conspired, connived or Proposer, firm or person to submit a collusive or sham Proposate the attached proposal has been submitted or to refrain from or has in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement with any other Proposer, firm or person to fix the price or prices poser, or to secure through any collusion, conspiracy, connivance instead the City of Port St. Lucie or any person interested in the
		ttached Proposal are fair and proper and are not tainted by any ful agreement on the part of the Proposer or any of its agents ties in interest, including this affiant.
(Signed	Jane	<u>-</u>
(Title)	Managing Member	



STATE OF FLORIDA } COUNTY OF ST. LUCIE} SS:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this (Date) 4/17/2024

by: Juan Barreneche who is ner

who is personally known to me or who has produced

Personally Known as identification and who did (did not) take an oath.

 ${\sf Commission\ No.} \underline{HH113023}$

Notary Print: Nicholas Lazzari

Notary Signature:



DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE FORM e-RFP #20240035

Replacement of Existing Sewer Force Main on Mariposa Avenue

The undersigned vendor in accordance with Florida Statute 287.087 hereby certifies that

Amici Engineering Contractors, LLC does (Name of Business)

- 1. Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition.
- 2. Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
- 3. Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under proposal a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1).
- 4. In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities or contractual services that are under proposal, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of Chapter 893 Florida Statutes or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction.
- 5. Impose a sanction on or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community, by any employee who is so convicted.
- 6. Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of this section.

As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm complies fully with the above requirements.

Consultant's Signature

4/17/2024

Date

VENDOR CERTIFICATION REGARDING SCRUTINIZED COMPANIES' LISTS

Amici Engineering Contractors, LLC Vendor Name: 47-4185194 Vendor FEIN: Juan Barreneche Authorized Representative's Name: Managing Member Authorized Representative's Title: 10621 SW 139 St. Address: Miami, FL 33176 City, State and Zip Code: 954-650-4699 Phone Number: juanb@amiciec.com Email Address:

Sections 287.135 and 215.473, Florida Statutes, prohibit Florida municipalities from contracting with companies, for goods or services over \$1,000,000 that are on either the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List or the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran Petroleum Energy Sector List, or to engage in any Business operations with Cuba or Syria. Sections 287.135 and 215.4725 also prohibit Florida municipalities from contracting with companies, for goods or services in any amount that are on the list of Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel.

The list of "Scrutinized Companies" is created pursuant to Section 215.473, Florida Statutes. A copy of the current list of "Scrutinized Companies" can be found at the following link: https://www.sbafla.com/fsb/FundsWeManage/FRSPensionPlan/GlobalGovernanceMandates/QuarterlyRe ports.aspx

As the person authorized to sign on behalf of the Respondent Vendor, I hereby certify that the company identified above in the section entitled "Respondent Vendor Name" is not listed on either the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List; or the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran Petroleum Energy Sector List; is not participating in a boycott of Israel; and does not have any business operations with Cuba or Syria. I understand that pursuant to Sections 287.135 and 215.473, Florida Statutes, the submission of a false certification may subject the Respondent Vendor to civil penalties, attorney's fees, and/or costs.

I understand and agree that the City may immediately terminate any contract resulting from this solicitation upon written notice if the company referenced above are found to have submitted a false certification or any of the following occur with respect to the company or a related entity: (i) for any contract for goods or services in any amount of monies, it has been placed on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List, or is engaged in a boycott of Israel, or (ii) for any contract for goods or services of one million dollars (\$1,000,000) or more, it has been placed on the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List or the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran Petroleum Energy Sector List, or it is found to have been engaged in business operations in Cuba or Syria.

Authorized Signature

Juan Barreneche

Print Name

Signature



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 12/22/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

corumouto notaer un nota er cuen entaereciment(e).					
PRODUCER	CONTACT NAME: Kimberly Larson				
Frank H. Furman, Inc.	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (954)943-5050 FAX (A/C, No): (954)942-6310				
1314 East Atlantic Blvd.	E-MAIL ADDRESS: kimmi@furmaninsurance.com				
P. O. Box 1927	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC #			
Pompano Beach FL 33061	INSURER A: FCCI Insurance Co	10178			
INSURED	INSURER B: Brierfield Insurance Company	10993			
Amici Engineering Contractors LLC	INSURER C: Indian Harbor Insurance Company	36940			
10621 SW 139 Street	INSURER D:				
	INSURER E:				
Miami FL 33176	INSURER F:				

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 2024 MASTER

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR		TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD		POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	 S
A	х	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$ 1,000,000 \$ 50,000
Â		CLAINIS-INIADE A OCCUR	x	Y	GL10006440903	1/1/2024	1/1/2025	PREMISES (Ea occurrence) MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 10,000
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000
	GEN	LAGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000
		POLICY X PRO- JECT LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000
		OTHER:							\$
	AUT	OMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,000
В	х	ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
٦		ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS AUTOS	х	Y	CA10005453704	1/1/2024	1/1/2025	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
	х	HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
								FL Basic PIP	\$ 10,000
	X	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 10,000,000
A		EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$ 10,000,000
		DED X RETENTION \$ 10,000	х	Y	UMB10006441003	1/1/2024	1/1/2025		\$
		KERS COMPENSATION EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY						X PER OTH- STATUTE ER	
	ANY	PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,000
A	(Man	datory in NH)	,	Y	WC010006441104	1/1/2024	1/1/2025	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 1,000,000
	If yes	i, describe under CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below			USL&H Included			E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000,000
С	Pro	efessional/Pollution Liabili			PEC200018102	1/1/2024	1/1/2025	Per claim \$1,000,000	Agg \$2,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

RE: ITB 22-098. Citrus County, Florida, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, its officials, employees, and volunteers are included as additional insured for general liability, auto liability on a primary & non contributory basis as required by written contract. General liability, Auto Liability and Workers Compensation contain a waiver of subrogation in favor of the additional insured. 30 days NOC applies except 10 days for non payment. Umbrella is following form over the GL & WC.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
Linda.morse@citrusbocc.com Citrus County, Florida political subdivision of the State of Florida	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
3600 W. Sovereign Path Lecanto, FL 34461	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Tina Mangum/KRL Jia Mangum



Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

► Go to www.irs.gov/FormW9 for instructions and the latest information.

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

	1 Name (as shown on your income tax return). Name is required on this line; do not leave this line blank.										
	Amici Engineering Contractors, LLC										
	2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above										
page 3	3 Check appropriate box for federal tax classification of the person whose name is entered on line 1. Check only one of the following seven boxes.	4 Exemptions (codes apply only to certain entities, not individuals; see instructions on page 3):									
e. ns or	✓ Individual/sole proprietor or ☐ C Corporation ☐ S Corporation ☐ Partnership ☐ Trust/estate single-member LLC	Exempt payee code (if any)									
t b	☐ Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, S=S corporation, P=Partnership) ▶										
Print or type. Specific Instructions on page	Note: Check the appropriate box in the line above for the tax classification of the single-member owner. Do not check LLC if the LLC is classified as a single-member LLC that is disregarded from the owner unless the owner of the LLC is another LLC that is not disregarded from the owner for U.S. federal tax purposes. Otherwise, a single-member LLC that is disregarded from the owner should check the appropriate box for the tax classification of its owner.	Exemption from FATCA reporting code (if any)									
ecif	☐ Other (see instructions) ►	(Applies to accounts maintained outside the U.S.)									
	5 Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.) See instructions. Requester's name a	and address (optional)									
See	10621 SW 139 ST										
0)	6 City, state, and ZIP code										
	Miami, Florida 33176										
	7 List account number(s) here (optional)										
Pai	t I Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)										
	your firth the appropriate box. The firt provided made materiale given on the fire avoid	urity number									
reside	p withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social security number (SSN). However, for a ent alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the instructions for Part I, later. For other is, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see <i>How to get a</i>] - [] - []]									
TIN, I	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,										
,	<u></u>	identification number									
Numb	er To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number to enter.										
	4 7 -	- 4 1 8 5 1 9 4									
Par	t II Certification										
Unde	penalties of perjury, I certify that:										
1. The	number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am waiting for a number to be iss	ued to me); and									
	a not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) I have not been by	,-									

- 2. I am not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) I have not been notified by the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, or (c) the IRS has notified me that I am no longer subject to backup withholding; and
- 3. I am a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and
- 4. The FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exempt from FATCA reporting is correct.

Certification instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you are currently subject to backup withholding because you have failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transactions, item 2 does not apply. For mortgage interest paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to an individual retirement arrangement (IRA), and generally, payments other than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, but you must provide your correct TIN. See the instructions for Part II, later.

other than	interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, it	nut you must provide your correct mix. See the instructions for Part II, later.
Sign Here	Signature of U.S. person ▶	Date ► 1/17/2023

General Instructions

Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise noted.

Future developments. For the latest information about developments related to Form W-9 and its instructions, such as legislation enacted after they were published, go to *www.irs.gov/FormW9*.

Purpose of Form

An individual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an information return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer identification number (TIN) which may be your social security number (SSN), individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption taxpayer identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number (EIN), to report on an information return the amount paid to you, or other amount reportable on an information return. Examples of information returns include, but are not limited to, the following.

• Form 1099-INT (interest earned or paid)

- Form 1099-DIV (dividends, including those from stocks or mutual funds)
- Form 1099-MISC (various types of income, prizes, awards, or gross proceeds)
- Form 1099-B (stock or mutual fund sales and certain other transactions by brokers)
- Form 1099-S (proceeds from real estate transactions)
- Form 1099-K (merchant card and third party network transactions)
- Form 1098 (home mortgage interest), 1098-E (student loan interest), 1098-T (tuition)
- Form 1099-C (canceled debt)
- Form 1099-A (acquisition or abandonment of secured property)

Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resident alien), to provide your correct TIN.

If you do not return Form W-9 to the requester with a TIN, you might be subject to backup withholding. See What is backup withholding, later.



- *A Amici Engineering Contractors, LLC Project
- *C Chris Lazzari's Project Experience (as DMSI PM/Estimator)
- *N Nelson Liberti's Project Experience (as DMSI Superintendant)
- *CC Cody Cook Project Experience (as DMSI or Felix Assoc Superintendant)
- *J Juan Barreneche's Project Experience (as Southern Underground Industries Owner, Globetec PM or DMSI PM)

PROJECT NAME	OWNER	CONTACT INFORMATION	CONTRACT AMOUNT	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	COMPLETION DATE
Northside Lift Station and Force Main	City of Zephyrhills 5335 8th Street Zephyrhills, Florida 33542	John Bostic Utilities Director City of Zephyrhills 813-780-0000 Ext. 3508	\$4,753,591.50	Furnish & Install approx. 15,980 LF of 12" PVC Force Main by open cut and HDD. Install new lift station and connecto to existing.	60% Complete
VOPH Handcart Road Offsite Utilities (*A)	VOPH Master Development Company LLC (Pasco County)	Chip Jones (813) 519-9141 cjones@westbaytampa.com	\$10,391,567.00	Furnish & Install approx. 33,700 LF of 4" to 24" PVC Force Main, Water Main and Reclaimed Water Main via Open Cut and Directional Drill along Handcart Road ROW	2% Complete
SR 56 Roadway Improvements Two Rivers - Phase 2 (*A)	RIPA & Associates (Pasco County) 1409 Tech Boulevard . Suite 1 . Tampa, FL 33619	Mark Price, P.E., RIPA & Associates (813) 623-6777 mprice@ripaconstruction.com	\$3,929,296.00	Furnish & Install approx. 26,000 LF of 4" to 24" PVC Force Main, Water Main and Reclaimed Water Main via Open Cut and Directional Drill along FDOT Roadway SR 56	10% Complete
King's Point Flanders and Capri Water Main Replacement (*A)	Palm Beach County Utilities 8100 Forest Hill Blvd West Palm Beach, FL 33413	Joseph Tanacredi, Utilities Project Manager 561-493-6088, jtanacredi@pbcwater.com	\$5,693,565.60	Install 18,500' (8"-12" DIP) water main and 340 water services in residential community via open cut. Work also consited of restoration, MOT and appurtances required	25% Complete
Brighton WWTP, Lift Station and Force Main Improvements (*A)	Wharton-Smith, Inc. (Prime Contractor) 125 W Indiantown Rd #201, Jupiter, FL 33458 Seminole Tribe of Florida (Owner)	James M. Contino, Project Manager 561-354-8786, jcontino@whartonsmith.com	\$3,317,654.00	Install 10,500' (10" HDPE) force main via HDD, and install 2500' (10") force main via open cut. Work also consited of restoration, MOT and appurtances required	30% Complete
Northwest Quadrant Wastewater Extension Project (U2015-13) (*A)	Citrus County Water Resources Dept. 110 N Apopka Ave, Inverness, FL 34450	Jeanette Smith, Water Resource Project Manager (352)527-7649 Jeanette.smith@citrusbocc.com	\$9,922,441.00	Construction includes approx. 22,240 LF of 10-inch PVC force main, 7,200 LF of 12-inch HDPE force main via directional drill, 3 lift stations, decommissioning of two existing package Wastewater Treatment Facilities, and general restoration of the project areas.	50% Complete,
Northwest Quadrant Water Main Extension Project (U2015-01) (*A)	Citrus County Water Resources Dept. 110 N Apopka Ave, Inverness, FL 34450	Jeanette Smith, Water Resource Project Manager (352)527-7649 Jeanette.smith@citrusbocc.com	\$4,996,533.00	Construction includes 1,953 feet of 18" ductile iron, 14,336 feet of 10" PVC, and 14,691 feet of 8" PVC along with fire hydrants, valves, and Right of Way (ROW) restoration along US 19, W. Ashburn Lane and N. Williams Avenue north of Crystal River, Florida.	90% Complete,
SR54 Reclaimed Water Main Extension Bexley Village Dr. and Oakstead Blvd. (*A)	Pasco County Purchasing Department 8919 Government Drive New Port Richey, FL 34654	Ivan Martinez (813) 235-6189 imartinez@pascocountyfl.net	\$3,561,903.04	Construction includes approx. 14,000 LF of 14-inch HDPE via HDD and approx. 3,000 LF of 6-inch to 12-inch Water Main along an FDOT Corridor on State Road 54 from Bexley Village Dr to Oakstead Blvd.	95% Complete,



- *A Amici Engineering Contractors, LLC Project
- *C Chris Lazzari's Project Experience (as DMSI PM/Estimator)
- *N Nelson Liberti's Project Experience (as DMSI Superintendant)
- *CC Cody Cook Project Experience (as DMSI or Felix Assoc Superintendant)
- *J Juan Barreneche's Project Experience (as Southern Underground Industries Owner, Globetec PM or DMSI PM)

DDO IFOT NAME	OWNER	CONTACT INFORMATION	CONTRACT	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	COMPLETION
PROJECT NAME	OWNER	CONTACT INFORMATION	AMOUNT	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	DATE
Tampa Bay Water "On Call" Emergency Contract (*A)	Tampa Bay Water	Ed Davis (813) 929-4568	\$2,000,000.00	On Call Emergency Contract - Ongoing	Ongoing
Caloosahatchee River Crossing (*A)	City of Cape Coral 1015 Cultural Park Blvd. 2nd Floor Cape Coral FL 33990	William H. (Bill) Sperry, PE Utilities Department (239) 574-0729 (O) (804) 517-5312 (M) wsperry@capecoral.gov	\$11,669,690.00	Installation of approximately 7,700 linear feet of 24" FPVC Water Main via HDD under the Caloosahatchee River from Cape Coral to Lee County. A world record distance for horizontal direcctional of this size pipe.	12/30/2023
Furnish and Install 24", 20", 16", 12" & 8" Sanitary FM along the William Lehman Causeway & Yacht Club (*A)	Miami Dade Water & Sewer 3071 SW 38th Ave Miami, FL 33146	Mr. Miguel Pichardo, Miami-Dade Water & Sewer Department 786-258-2573 Miguel.Pichardo@miamidade.gov	\$4,453,929.08	Furnish & Install 1670 LF of 24" PVC, 2770 LF of 20" PVC, 180 LF of 16" PVC, 480 LF of 12" PVC, 870 LF of 8" PVC pipe for sewage force main; 14 plug valves; 107 ductile iron fittings; including 8 tapping connection to an existing sewage force main, 1249 LF of 16" H.D.P.E. via Horizontal Directional Drill) along W Country Club Dr; and abandoning 1465 LF of 8-inch and 500 LF of 24-inch force main. Work taking place off and on the roadway in the City of Aventura.	11/30/2023
24-inch Gravity Sewer Mains Replacement and Rehabilitation for Pump Station #31 (*A)	City of Miami Beach Public Works Department - 1700 Convention Center Drive, Miami Beach, FL 33139	Cristina Ortega Castineiras, PE, City Engineer 305.673.7080 Ext. 26153 CristinaOrtega@miamibeachfl.gov	\$1,449,920.28	Includes replacing both 24" gravity sewer mains and rehabilitating the structures upstream and downstream. The scope of work includes the pump station wet well and the two manholes directly upstream from the station.	6/30/2023
Sr 52 (Clinton Ave) Utilities (*A)	Metro Development Group 2502 N. Rocky Point Drive, Ste 1050, Tampa, FL 33607	Mr. Randy Appenzeller randy@metrodg.com office: 813-288-8078	\$2,990,962.00	Installation of approximately 11,424 linear feet of Water Main, Force Main & RCWM along an FDOT corridor.	6/30/2023
FPL - PGA Blvd Phase 2 Water Main Extension Project (*A)	Florida Power and Light Company 700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach, Florida 33408	Jon Rosenthal, Manager Construction 561-694-4274 Jon.Rosenthal@FPL.com	\$2,001,399.16	Furnish & Install approx. 1,200 LF of 42" HDPE Casing w/ 24" Carrier Pipe via Horizontal Directional Drill across FDOT and FEC Railroad. Includes approx. 120 LF of 24" DIP connections to existing Seacoast Utility Water Main and removal of approx. 16" DI Water Main	1/30/2023
Dade Blvd. Emergency Force Main Replacement Design-Build (*A)	City of Miami Beach Public Works Department - 1700 Convention Center Drive, Miami Beach, FL 33139	Cristina Ortega Castineiras, PE, City Engineer 305.673.7080 Ext. 26153 CristinaOrtega@miamibeachfl.gov	\$2,461,012.31	Design and Construct approx. 3,600 LF of 20" HDPE Force Main via Horizontal Directional Drill and Open Cut through a congested utility corridor of Dade Blvd and the Venetian Causeway. Includes connection to the existign 42" PCCP Force Main	11/11/2022
EPA Replacement of the 16 Inch Sub- Aqueous Water Main Across Collins Canal at Jefferson Avenue (*A)	City of Miami Beach Public Works Department - 1700 Convention Center Drive, Miami Beach, FL 33139	Matthew LePera P.E., PMP, Construction Manager 305-673-7000 ext 26828 MatthewLePera@miamibeachfl.gov	\$1,161,320.00	Design and Construct approx. 800 LF of 20" HDPE Water Main via Horizontal Directional Drill across Dade Blvd and Collins Canal along Jefferson Ave. Included disconnection of Existing 20" and 16" Water Mains on Dade Blvd.	11/4/2022
SR 56 Roadway Improvements Two Rivers - Phase 1 (*A)	RIPA & Associates (Pasco County) 1409 Tech Boulevard . Suite 1 . Tampa, FL 33619	Mark Price, P.E., RIPA & Associates (813) 623-6777 mprice@ripaconstruction.com	\$4,196,349.99	Furnish & Install approx. 28,000 LF of 4" to 24" PVC Force Main, Water Main and Reclaimed Water Main via Open Cut and Directional Drill along FDOT Roadway SR 56	10/31/2022



- *A Amici Engineering Contractors, LLC Project
- *C Chris Lazzari's Project Experience (as DMSI PM/Estimator)
- *N Nelson Liberti's Project Experience (as DMSI Superintendant)
- *CC Cody Cook Project Experience (as DMSI or Felix Assoc Superintendant)
- *J Juan Barreneche's Project Experience (as Southern Underground Industries Owner, Globetec PM or DMSI PM)

			CONTRACT		COMPLETION
PROJECT NAME	OWNER	CONTACT INFORMATION	AMOUNT	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	DATE
Brighton Water Treatment Plant - Raw Water Main Improvements (*A)	Wharton-Smith, Inc. (Prime Contractor) 125 W Indiantown Rd #201, Jupiter, FL 33458 Seminole Tribe of Florida (Owner)	James M. Contino, Project Manager 561-354-8786, jcontino@whartonsmith.com	\$1,150,156.00	Install 1400' (8"-12") reclaimed water main via HDD, and install 5000' (8-12") reclaimed water main via open cut. Work also consited of restoration, MOT and appurtances required	10/30/2022
Varrea Phase 1 Offsite Improvements (*A)	RIPA/DR Horton (Hillsborough County)	Josh Smith (813) 620-6980 jsmith@ripaconstruction.com	\$3,455,359.16	Install 19,140 linear feet of offsite pipeline (6,460' 10" FM, 6280' 12" WM, 6400' 12" RCWM) along the ROW of Charlie Taylor Road in Plant City. Contract work also inludes 2,859' of 12" and 16" HDPE Via HDD along with 5 jack and bores. Amici responsible for all MOT, restoration & dewatering required.	7/31/2022
Water Main Replacement Project, Phases V & VI (*A)	City of Lake Worth Beach, 7 N Dixie Highway Lake Worth Beach, FL 33460	Giles Rhoads, PE - (561-889-3688) grhoads@lakeworthbeachfl.gov	\$3,008,753.72	Furnish and Install 9,907 linear feet of 6" PVC WM, 2,536 LF of 4" DIP WM and rear to front service connections. Includes all restoration and MOT.	11/7/2022
Fair Oaks Wm Replacement (*A)	City of Tampa 306 E Jackson Street, 4N Tampa, FL 33602	James King, PE (813) 781-7023 James.King@tampagov.net	\$3,373,562.52	Furnish and install approximately 87 LFof 4", 14,423 LF of 6", 1,145 LF of 8" ductile iron, and 530 LF of 6" HDPE water main, roadway restoration, MOT, rehabilitation of 13,120 LF of 8" gravity sewers by Cured-in-Place Pipe including detuberculation, cleaning and inspection, sewage bypass pumping, reestablishing service connections, chemical grouting laterals, manhole rehabilitation by application of structural coating system.	4/7/2022
Emergency Construction services for Sewer Pump Station 18 (*A)	City of Miami Beach Public Works Department - 1700 Convention Center Drive, Miami Beach, FL 33139	Cristina Ortega Castineiras, PE, City Engineer 305.673.7080 Ext. 26153 CristinaOrtega@miamibeachfl.gov	\$348,885.04	Amici had to replace the invert correction at the Sanitary Sewer Pump Station #18 at LaGorce and rehabiliative work necessary to eliminate surcharge conditions on the manhole directly upstream from the pump station.	3/29/2022
16" HDPE via HDD Epperson North (Pasco County) (*A)	BRW/ Metro Development (Pasco County)	Matt Suggs, Project Manager 2502 N. Rocky Point Drive, Ste 1050, Tampa, FL 33607 office: 813.288.8078, mobile: 941.323.6198 Matt@MetroDG.com	\$193,600.00	Install approximately 500'of 16" HDPE RCWM via HDD	11/17/2021
Emergency FM Repirs of Subaqueous Pipe Between Sunset Islands 2 & 3 (*A)	City of Miami Beach Public Works Department - 1700 Convention Center Drive, Miami Beach, FL 33139	Cristina Ortega Castineiras, PE, City Engineer 305.673.7080 Ext. 26153 CristinaOrtega@miamibeachfl.gov	\$225,000.00	Amici installed a 10" HDPE pipe across channel between Sunset Islands 2 & 3, submerge pipeline, install anchor bags and provide connections to existing FM	9/31/21
Sunset Park Distribution Line Replacement (East) (*A)	City of Tampa 306 E Jackson Street, 4N Tampa, FL 33602	James King, PE (813) 781-7023 James.King@tampagov.net	\$1,933,000.00	Installing approximately 4,575 linear feet of 6-inch and 5,606 linear feet of 8-inch ductile iron pipe water main with all required appurtenances and fittings, cutting and plugging, roadway restoration, sidewalks, driveways, traffic control,sodding, tree protection, and grouting of abandoned pipe.	8/31/2021
SR 52 Force Main Extension (*A)	Metro Development Group 2502 N. Rocky Point Drive, Ste 1050, Tampa, FL 33607	Mr. Randy Appenzeller randy@metrodg.com office: 813-288-8078	\$2,480,751.16	Installation of approximately 8,140 linear feet of 16-inch HDPE Force Main via HDD and 6,540 linear feet of 16-inch PVC Force main via open cut along an FDOT corridor.	8/20/2021



- *A Amici Engineering Contractors, LLC Project
- *C Chris Lazzari's Project Experience (as DMSI PM/Estimator)
- *N Nelson Liberti's Project Experience (as DMSI Superintendant)
- *CC Cody Cook Project Experience (as DMSI or Felix Assoc Superintendant)
- *J Juan Barreneche's Project Experience (as Southern Underground Industries Owner, Globetec PM or DMSI PM)

			CONTRACT		COMPLETION
PROJECT NAME	OWNER	CONTACT INFORMATION	AMOUNT	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	DATE
8" Emergency FM Repair (*A)	City of Miami Beach Public Works Department - 1700 Convention Center Drive, Miami Beach, FL 33139	Cristina Ortega Castineiras, PE, City Engineer 305.673.7080 Ext. 26153 CristinaOrtega@miamibeachfl.gov	\$67,900.00	Remove and replace a 8' section of FM which was broken. Amici had to dive the pipe, remove an 8' section and replace utilizing sleeves.	7/22/2021
River Landing - Offsite Utilities Project (*A)	Taylor Morrison of Florida 501 N Cattlemen Road, Suite 100 Sarasota, FL 34224	Bryan Jackson, P.E. (805)748-8675 Bryan.Jackson@waldropengineering.com Andrew Miller (727)647-0566 drew.miller63@gmail.com	\$9,269,917.00	Installation of approx. 50,000 LF of 12" to 24" (PVC/HDPE) Water Main, Force Main, and Reclaimed Water Main via Open Cut and Directional Drill	6/2/2021
Epperson Ranch Meadow Ridge Townhomes Utility Improvements (*A)	Metro Development Group 2502 N. Rocky Point Drive, Ste 1050, Tampa, FL 33608	Matt Suggs, Project Manager 2502 N. Rocky Point Drive, Ste 1050, Tampa, FL 33607 office: 813.288.8078, mobile: 941.323.6198 Matt@MetroDG.com	\$290,055.86	Installation of 3 jack and bore casings for water, reclaimed, and gravity sewer (at grade) under a County roadway, open cut installation of approximately 350 LF of deep gravity sewer with 2 manholes, and approximately 300 LF of 8" water and reclaimed pressure mains.	5/31/2021
Boyette Road Reclaimed Water Main Extension (*A)	Pasco County Purchasing Department 8919 Government Drive New Port Richey, FL 34654	Ivan Martinez (813) 235-6189 imartinez@pascocountyfl.net	\$624,539.00	The construction of 104 lineal feet of 8-inch PVC, 965 lineal feet of 12-inch PVC and 3705 lineal feet of HDPE reclaimed water main beginning at the Wesley Chapel District Park and continuing south along Boyette Road terminating at the intersection of Boyette Road and Merilee Place.	4/1/2021
Venetian Causeway WM Emergency Repair (*A)	City of Miami Beach Public Works Department - 1700 Convention Center Drive, Miami Beach, FL 33139	Mariana Evora, P.E., Assistant Director of Infrastructure, 305-673-7000 ext 26180 MarianaEvora@miamibeachfl.gov	\$379,545.69	Emergency replacement of existing WM on the south side of the Venetian Causeway. Amici installed 550' of 20" HDPE along the bridge and provided connections to existing 16" WM. Work included (2) 16" valves along with MOT and all associated restoration.	8/31/2020
Emergency Repair of 36" Force Main at 72nd Street Parking Lot (*A)	City of Miami Beach Public Works Department - 451 Dade Blvd., Miami Beach, FL 33139	Mariana Evora, P.E., Assistant Director of Infrastructure, 305-673-7000 ext 26180 MarianaEvora@miamibeachfl.gov	\$237,752.00	Removal and replacement of ruptured 36-inch DIP force main and instalaltion fo a 36" butterfly valve	3/20/2020
48" PCCP Water Main (Area N) Project (*N,C)	Miami Dade Water & Sewer 3071 SW 38th Ave Miami, FL 33146	Dan Smolik (407) 832-2291 dsmolik@garney.com	\$9,800,000.00	Design Build - Subcontractor to Garney Construction to install 15,000 LF of 48" PCCP Water Main (Labor/Equiment Only Contract)	1/1/2020
Longwood Septic Tank Abatement Program Transmission Main (*J)	City of Longwood Public Utilities 175 Warren Ave Longwood, FL 32750	Jeremy Jardell, P.E. (407) 222-5455 jeremy.jardell@tetratech.com	\$3,722,162.40	Installation of approx. 7,400 LF of 16" FPVC via HDD Reclaimed Watermain via HDD and 9,500 LF Open Cut 16" PVC, including a jack and bore and roadway restoration.	12/24/2019
Westside Water Main Expansion Loop (*J)	Broward County Aviation Department 2200 SW 45th Street, Suite #101, Dania Beach, FL 33312	Mr. Luis Ramirez (954)359-2259 Iramirez@broward.org	\$2,221,124.00	Installation of the approx. 7,175 LF of 12-inch and 16-inch potable water transmission system, including interconnects required for maintaining water use accessibility for the Broward County's Fort Lauderdale-Hollywood International Airport and related facilities within the airport's service.	12/6/2019
MDWASD Installation of 42-Inch DIP NM, 10-Inch FM and Pump Station 9141 Replacement (*N)	Miami Dade Water & Sewer 3071 SW 38th Ave Miami, FL 33146	Gary Clark (305) 205-6980 gary.clarke@miamidade.gov	\$22,800,000.00	Installation of 9,740 LF of 42" DIP WM, 4,600 LF of 30" HDD, 5,000 LF of 10-Inch FM and Pump Station	12/1/2019
11th Street Improvements Project (*N,C)	City of Miami Beach Public Works Department - 1700 Convention Center Drive, Miami Beach, FL 33139	Otniel Rodriguez (786) 831-0483 otnielrodriguez@maimibeachfl.gov	\$6,800,000.00	Design Build - Install 5280 LF of 8" to 12" watermain, storm drainage, and 1,060 LF of 24" & 800 LF of 36" gravity sewer, streetscape and road reconstruction	11/1/2019



- *A Amici Engineering Contractors, LLC Project
- *C Chris Lazzari's Project Experience (as DMSI PM/Estimator)
- *N Nelson Liberti's Project Experience (as DMSI Superintendant)
- *CC Cody Cook Project Experience (as DMSI or Felix Assoc Superintendant)
- *J Juan Barreneche's Project Experience (as Southern Underground Industries Owner, Globetec PM or DMSI PM)

			CONTRACT		COMPLETION
PROJECT NAME	OWNER	CONTACT INFORMATION	AMOUNT	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	DATE
McMullen Booth Road and SR580 Water Main Improvements (*J)	Pinellas County 22211 U.S. 19 N. Clearwater, FL 33765	Paul Giuliani, P.E. (727) 464-8900 (727)453-3491	\$1,255,203.00	Installation of approx. 3,000 LF of 16" Reclaimed Watermain via HDD and Open Cut (FPVC/DIP)	10/3/2019
Upgrade of Sewage Pump No. 0843 & Installation of 8" Force main from PS 0843 (*J)	Miami-Dade County Water & Sewer Dept 3071 SW 38th Ave, Miami, FL 33146	Kevin Keene, P.E. (786) 236-3503 kkeane@miamidade-psip.com	\$1,337,361.25	Upgrade of Sewage Pump & 3,140 LF of 8" DIP Force Main Installation	10/1/2019
Seminole Tribe of Florida - Hollywood WWTP Force Main and Yard Piping (*J)	Wharton-Smith, Inc. (Prime Contractor) 125 W Indiantown Rd #201, Jupiter, FL 33458 Seminole Tribe of Florida (Owner)	Greg Williams, P.E. (561) 748-5956, (561) 345-1858 gwilliams@whartonsmith.com	\$3,886,282.00	Installation of 2,650 LF of 24" HDPE FM via HDD and open cut installation of approx 13,500 LF of 24" to 8" piping for force main, sewer, and drainage piping.	9/1/2019
Upgrade of Sewage Pump Station No. 0506 (*J)	Miami-Dade County Water & Sewer Dept 3071 SW 38th Ave, Miami, FL 33146	Kevin Keene, P.E. (786) 236-3503 kkeane@miamidade-psip.com	\$897,682.00	Rehabilitation of an existing sewer pump station. The lift station rehab required a 24 hour manned bypass and will require the removal and replacement of the existign 8 ft diameter wet well.	8/27/2019
East Water Treatment Plant Renovations Raw Water & Concentrate Main, City of Miramar (*J) Wharton-Smith, Inc. (Prime Contractor) 125 W Indiantown Rd #201, Jupiter, FL 33458 City of Miramar Utilties (Owner)		Greg Williams, P.E. (561) 748-5956, (561) 345-1858 gwilliams@whartonsmith.com	\$2,137,169.00	This Design-Build project included the installation of seven directional drill of 14" and 18" HDPE totaling 5,000 LF and open cut installation of 5,520 LF of 10" to 24" PVC pipe for the raw water main and reject main needed to connect this WTP to the new wells drills by Wharton-Smith (Prime Contractor).	8/1/2019
Waters Edge Residential and River Ridge Golf Course Reclaimed Water Transmission Main (*J)	Pasco County Purchasing Department 8919 Government Drive New Port Richey, FL 34654	lvan Martinez (813) 235-6189 imartinez@pascocountyfl.net	\$2,826,605.00	Project included five directional drills of 18" HDPE (631 LF, 278 LF, 1003 LF, 1277 LF, and 302 LF) and open cut installation of 14,700 LF of 16" DIP for a critical reuse project along a busy corridor	6/17/2019
Emergency Repair of 72" PCCP on Biscayne Blvd and NE 156th Street (*N, C)	Miami-Dade County Water & Sewer Dept 3071 SW 38th Ave, Miami, FL 33146	Alex Valdez - Inspector (786) 691-8902 alex.valdez@miamidade.gov	\$4,000,000.00	Rehabilitation of an existing sewer pump station including the installation of approx. 200 LF a new 10" DIP force main. The lift station rehab required a 24 hour manned bypass and was a dry pit/wet well configuration.	6/1/2019
Neighborhood Road Program Year 1- District 2 15th, 16th, 17th, & 18th Avenue North (*J)	City Of Lake Worth Water Utilities Administration 301 College Street Lake Worth, FL 33461	Giles Rhoads (561)586-1640 grhoads@lakeworthbeachfl.gov Richard Hasko (561) 234-9193 Richardhasco@wginc.com	\$4,339,626.20	Construction of Roadway Potable Water and Sanitary Sewer Improvements including installation of over 15,000 LF of 4" to 12" Water Main (DIP/PVC) in a residential area. Included roadway, curb, and sidewalk restoration and sewer main lining.	4/15/2019
48 Inch PCCP Force Main Along N Miami Ave Project (*N,C, CC)	Miami Dade Water & Sewer 3071 SW 38th Ave Miami, FL 33146	Arnelio Alfonso (786) 252-3373 aalfonso@apcte.com	\$22,000,000.00	Design Build - 13,000 LF of 48" PCCP FM and trench restoration	3/1/2019
City-Wide High Tide Mitigation Project (*J) City of Miami Beach Public Works Department - 1700 Convention Center Drive, Miami Beach, FL 33139		Eugene Egemba, P.E. (305)-673-7080 EugeneEgemba@miamibeachfl.gov	\$3,346,512.66	Installation of approximately 200 inline backflow prevention valves and 11 large drainage structures over on the City's stormwater outfalls throughout the City also included the installation of small water mains and valves, and 400 LF of 42" RCP Drainage Piping.	1/28/2019
Upgrade of Sewage Pump Station No. Miami-Dade County Water & Sewer Dept 3071 SW 38th Ave, Miami, FL 33146		Nico Gage PM (954) 554-7149 Ngage@miamidade-psip.com	\$545,000.00	Rehabilitation of an existing sewer pump station. The lift station rehab required a 24 hour manned bypass.	12/5/2018



- *A Amici Engineering Contractors, LLC Project
- *C Chris Lazzari's Project Experience (as DMSI PM/Estimator)
- *N Nelson Liberti's Project Experience (as DMSI Superintendant)
- *CC Cody Cook Project Experience (as DMSI or Felix Assoc Superintendant)
- *J Juan Barreneche's Project Experience (as Southern Underground Industries Owner, Globetec PM or DMSI PM)

			CONTRACT		COMPLETION
PROJECT NAME	OWNER	CONTACT INFORMATION	AMOUNT	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	DATE
C-14 Canal Force Main (*J)	Broward County Water & Wastewater Engineering Division 2555 W. Copans Road, Pompano Beach FL 33069	Micheal Hagerty P.E. (954) 831-3217 Mhagerty@broward.org	\$1,915,200.00	Installation of approx. 3700 LF of 30-Inch DIP Force Main along the C-14 Canal Bank and 624 LF of 36" HDPE via Horizontal Directional Drill across Rock Island Road. Project also included a 30" and 20" Linestop. with bypass to replace valves at the connection point.	11/2/2018
FDOT Indian Creek Water Drainage Improvements (*N,C)	City of Miami Beach Public Works Department - 1700 Convention Center Drive, Miami Beach, FL 33139	Otniel Rodriguez (786) 831-0483 otnielrodriguez@maimibeachfl.gov	\$12,000,000.00	Install 2,400 LF of 72" HDPE Pipe, 400 LF of 36" pipe and 32 drainage structutres. Also install strom water Pump Station	9/1/2018
Convention Center Pump Station Project (*N,C)	City of Miami Beach Public Works Department - 1700 Convention Center Drive, Miami Beach, FL 33139	Giancarlo Pena (305) 546-2943 giancarlopena@maimibeachfl.gov	\$6,800,000.00	Design Build - Storm Water Pump Station and Install 450 LF 96" RCP Pipe	7/1/2018
54 Inch Redundent Sewer Force Main Project (*N,C)	City of Miami Beach Public Works Department - 1700 Convention Center Drive, Miami Beach, FL 33139	Giancarlo Pena (305) 546-2943 giancarlopena@maimibeachfl.gov	\$18,000,000.00	Design Build - 4,450 LF of 54" HDPE via HDD and 1,191LF of 54" PCCP via open cut	4/1/2018
Siesta Key Force Main Phase 1 and Water Main (*J)	Sarasota County Board of Commisioners 1660 Ringling Blvd. Sarasota, FL 33423	Matt Taylor, (941)-323-8624 Mataylor@scgov.net	\$4,370,000.01	Installation of approx. 10,000 LF of 20" HDPE force and water main across the Intracoastal Waterway from Siesta Key to Constitutional Blvd. and approx. 1000 LF of 20" PVC piping for connections.	3/7/2018
Water Main Extension Connecting SR15 to SR80 (*J)	Palm Beach Water Utilities Department 8100 Forest Hill Blvd. West Palm Beach, FL 33413	Joseph Tanecredi, P.E. (561)- 493-6088 Jtanecredi@pbcwater.com	\$687,900.00	Installation of approx. 6500 LF of a new 16" water main connecting to the existing 12" water main on State Road 15 to the 16-inch water main along State Road 80.	11/29/2017
Simpson Road 30" Water Main Project (J*)	Tohopekaliga Water Authority 951 Martin Luther King Blvd 3rd Floor Kissimmee, FL34741	Edwin Matos, P.E (407)-944-5000 Ematos@tohowater.com	\$2,084,625.00	Installation of approx. 3200 LF of 30" DIP Water Main and 1300 LF of 30" Fusible PVC via HDD along an Osceola County Roadway.	10/1/2017
172nd Street Drainage Improvements (*J)	City of Sunny Isles Beach 16070 Collins Avenue, 3rd Floor Sunny Isles Beach, FL 33160	Elka Linton 305-792-1939 edorsett@sibfl.net	\$1,306,962.00	Installation of approx. 1,500 LF of 15" to 24" RCP Drainage Replacement Piping, offset utilities, and install drainage backflow preventors.	9/21/2017
Upgrade of Sewage Pump Station 0076 & 10-inch Force Main on NW 24th Avenue (J*)	Miami-Dade County Water & Sewer Dept 3071 SW 38th Ave, Miami, FL 33146	Aaron Anderson PM (305) 446-7450 Aanderson@miamidade-psip.com	\$711,833.00	Rehabilitation of an existing sewer pump station including the installation of approx. 200 LF a new 10" DIP force main. The lift station rehab required a 24 hour manned bypass and was a dry pit/wet well configuration.	8/10/2017
Flamingo Road Reclaimed Water Main Project (*J)	City of Miramar Water Utilities Dept. 13900 Pembroke Road, Miramar, FL 33027	Stephen Glatthorn, P.E (954) 883-5143 Sglatthorn@miramarfl.gov	\$1,260,000.00	Design-Build Project Included Installation of approx. 9,500 LF of 8-Inch HDPE and PVC reclaimed water main along the Flamingo Road via Horizontal Directional Drill and via open cut.	6/20/2017
Margate Design Build- 24" Force Main & 30" Force Main Canal Crossing (*J)	City of Margate Engineering Department 901 NW 66th Avenue, Margate, FL 33063	Jeanine Athias, P.E. (954) 972-0828 Jathias@margatefl.com	\$896,562.00	Design-Build Project included Installation of 216 LF of 30" DIP Water Main and 24" DIP Force Main, including 2- 30" Linestops and 2 – 24" Linestops with bypass to remove existing aerial and replace with buried pipelines.	4/1/2017
Design-Build Services for the Replacement of the Existing 54-inch Sanitary Sewage Force Main Pipeline from the Central District WWTP to Fisher Island, Under Norris Cut Channel (*N, C and CC) Miami-Dade County Water & S 3071 SW 38th Ave, Miami, F		Roger Williams, P.E. (305)718-4828 roger.f.williams@aecom.com	\$9,000,000.00	Design-build project in Virginia Key including deep shaft excavation over 95 feet and installation of ring beam, topper slab, leveling slab, thrust wall, and seal wall. The project included installation of approx. 2,100 LF of 60-in PCCP force main and 1,000 LF of 10" HDPE via HDD on Fisher Island.	12/1/2016



- *A Amici Engineering Contractors, LLC Project
- *C Chris Lazzari's Project Experience (as DMSI PM/Estimator)
- *N Nelson Liberti's Project Experience (as DMSI Superintendant)
- *CC Cody Cook Project Experience (as DMSI or Felix Assoc Superintendant)
- *J Juan Barreneche's Project Experience (as Southern Underground Industries Owner, Globetec PM or DMSI PM)

PROJECT NAME	OWNER	CONTACT INFORMATION	CONTRACT AMOUNT	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	COMPLETION DATE
Upgrade of Pump Station No. 0435 (J*)	Miami-Dade County Water & Sewer Dept 3071 SW 38th Ave, Miami, FL 33146	Micheal Mazer PM (305) 446-7454 Mmazer@miamidade-psip.com	\$522,975.00	Rehabilitation of an existing sewer pump station. The lift station rehab required a 24 hour manned bypass and will require the removal and replacement of the existing 8 ft diameter wet well.	12/7/2016
Crespi Blvd Water Transmission Main, Sewer Collection system and Pump Station Project (*N,C)	City of Miami Beach Public Works Department - 1700 Convention Center Drive, Miami Beach, FL 33139	Carla Dixon (786) 412-9537 carladixon@miamibeachfl.gov	\$3,000,000.00	Install 2500 LF of WM, 2800 LF of storm water and (1) Pump Station	8/1/2016
Roadway Improvements Various Project Areas (*J)	City of Miami Beach Public Works Department - 1700 Convention Center Drive, Miami Beach, FL 33139	Giancarlo Pena (305) 546-2943 giancarlopena@maimibeachfl.gov	\$650,253.00	Project Drainage Structure & Piping Installation to 24" diameter with full roadway reconstruction including curb & gutter & sidewalks.	3/29/2016
NW 18th Street Force Main Construction (*J)	City of Margate Engineering Department 901 NW 66th Avenue, Margate, FL 33063	Kelly McAtee, P.E. (954) 972-0828 Kmcatee@margatefl.com	\$437,498.00	Installation of 2,690 LF of 8" DIP Water Main on NW 18th Street. Project also included a crossing of Rock Island Road, a directional drill across a canal, and roadway restoration in an urban environment.	3/8/2016
FDOT Alton Road Drainage Improvements from 5th Street to Michigan Ave (*N,C)	Bergeron Land Development 19612 SW 69th Place Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33332	Enrique Tamayo (786) 999-9671 enriquet@rkk.com	\$13,000,000.00	Install 15,000 LF of Watermain from 6" -20" in diameter, storm drainage 12" -82" and (3) Storm Water Pump Stations	3/1/2016
Miami Beach Drainage Pump Stations Project (*N,C)	City of Miami Beach Public Works Department - 1700 Convention Center Drive, Miami Beach, FL 33139	Brian Landis (954) 218-7875 blandis@bergeroninc.com	\$1,100,000.00	Install storm water pump stations at 10th and 14th street ends	2/1/2016
South Andrews Avenue & 17th Street Large Water Main Replacement Project (*J)	City of Ft. Lauderdale Water & Wastewater CIP 100 North Andrews Ave, Suite 500 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301	Jean Examond P. E. (561) 391-2810 Jexamond@fortlauderdale.gov	\$408,869.50	Installation of approx. 350 LF of 20-Inch DIP Water Main on NE 17th Street, just East of Andrews Ave. The project involved the installation of two 18-inch linestops to abandon the existing 20-inch main.	10/7/2015
Water Main and Force Main Aerial Crossing Replacement (*J)	Palm Beach Water Utilities Department 8100 Forest Hill Blvd. West Palm Beach, FL 33413	Joseph Tanecredi, P.E. (561)- 493-6088 jtanecredy@pbcwater.com	\$534,236.20	Project Included Installation of 8-inch to 12-inch DIP water main and force main aerial crossing replacements on three bridges.	9/1/2015
Biscayne Point Neighborhood Improvement Project (*N,J)	City of Miami Beach Public Works Department - 1700 Convention Center Drive, Miami Beach, FL 33139	Carla Dixon (786) 412-9537 carladixon@miamibeachfl.gov	\$18,000,000.00	Design Build - 24,000 LF of WM ranging 8"-16" DIP, 8,500 strom drainage and 6 storm water pump stations	5/1/2014
Sunset Islands 1 & 2 Neighborhood Improvement Project (*N,J)	City of Miami Beach Public Works Department - 1700 Convention Center Drive, Miami Beach, FL 33139	Maria Hernandez (786) 371-3168 mariahernandez@miamibeachfl.gov	\$6,500,000.00	Installation of approx. 10,800 LF of 8" DIP WM, 9578 LF of storm water pipe 15"-24" in diameter, reconstruct 23,000 SY of road	8/1/2012
Emergency Repair of 48-Inch PCCP Water Main in Miller Drive West of SW 128th Ave (*N, and J)	Miami-Dade County Water & Sewer Dept 3071 SW 38th Ave, Miami, FL 33146	Nelson Cespedes (305) 607-0799 Nelson.Cespedes@miamidade.gov	\$126,390.00	Remove and Repalce approximately 40 LF of Existing 48-Inch PCCP Water Main which burst on Miller Drive.	11/1/2011
Nautilus Neighborhood Improvement Project (*N,J)	City of Miami Beach Public Works Department - 1700 Convention Center Drive, Miami Beach, FL 33139	Jose Perez (786) 367-8115 joseperez@miamibeachfl.gov	\$33,600,000.00	Installation of approx. 40,000 LF of 8" DIP, 16,300 of storm water conveyance pipe, 92 inlets, 74 manholes andd 177 water services	6/1/2009



Special Qualifications



20 years

Design Build experience since 2005 with an emphasis on neighborhood improvement projects, large diameter directional drills, open cut, pump stations, MOT & all facets of construction

Professional Credentials

- Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering, University of Florida
- Licensed Professional Civil Engineer in the State of Florida, PE#67662
- Certified Underground Utility and Excavation Contractor. CUC1224698
- Certified General Contractor in State of Florida, CGC1535076

Juan Barreneche, P.E.



Managing Member; Project Manager; Estimator

RELEVANT EXPERIENCE

Reclaimed Water Transmission Main - Caloosahatchee River Crossing, City of Cape Coral, FL — This specialty directional drill project resulted in a record breaking 7,630 feet HDD installation of 24-inch DR18 Fusible PVC (FPVC) pipe across the Caloosahatchee River. The successful and timely completion of this complex project was made possible by the professional coordination and teamwork of all the stakeholders — Contractors, Engineers, City Staff and Suppliers. Several key means and methods employed reduced specific risks and contributed to the efficiency and success of the project. These methods included:

- The installation of 54"/48" steel telescoping conductor casings on both ends to get below weak surficial soils reduced the risk of bore collapse and inadvertent drilling fluid return.
- Utilization of dual drill rigs to perform a pilot bore intercept and also during reaming with drilling fluid separation plants on both sides to increase drilling efficiency.
- A traffic maintenance plan through a limited access residential neighborhood including a 16-foot high clear flyover traffic access point where the pipe was elevated to protect the fabricated pipe string and minimize impacts to residents

The drill pullback was ultimately completed over a 35 hour period with minimal pullback forces, a testament to the careful planning and preparation by all team members. The open cut connections were completed to place this pipeline in service ahead of schedule and within budget.

Dade Blvd. Emergency Force Main Replacement Design-Build, City of Miami Beach, FL — This design-build project was for the emergency replacement of a failing critical 3,600 LF sewer force main along Dade Blvd and the Venetian Causeway. To minimize traffic impacts and to traverse the waterway, the final design consisted of two 20" HDPE directional drills, totaling 3,500 LF and a short 10" HDPE directional drill and open cut connections to the existing 42" PCCP force main and Belle Isle Pump Station PS-10. Amici was able to complete this project ahead of schedule by expediting the design in 4 months and by ordering long lead materials even before design was complete. Construction of this pipeline was done with only minor impacts to traffic along Dade Blvd or Venetian Causeway through careful planning between the Project Team and the City's Traffic Department. The City and Amici were recognized for the exceptional performance and team work on this project by receive the Project of the Year Award from CAACE.

Water Main Replacement Project, Phases V & VI, City of Lake Worth Beach,

FL — The water main replacement project occurred in a residential Lake Worth Neighborhood. Amici coordinated closely with City staff to provide and implement a phasing plan for water main and water service installation. The project consisted of the installation of 9,907 linear feet of 6" PVC WM, 2,536 LF of 4" DIP WM and rear to front water service connections. By keeping restoration close behind our excavations, the City of Lake Worth Beach was very pleased and received very few complaints.



Juan Barreneche, P.E.

RELEVANT EXPERIENCE CONTINUED

WWTP 24" Effluent Force Main and Yard Piping, Seminole Tribe of Florida — Hollywood Reservation, FL This project consisted of redesigning and installing a 24" force main across the Florida Turnpike (inside a 36" HDPE Casing) and through the Seminole Tribe Hollywood Reservation to the Injection Well Site. The work was performed as a subcontractor to Wharton-Smith who was the G.C. hired to complete the WWTP Construction. By working with the engineering firm hired by STOF, we effectively redesigned the open cut portion of the work through a newly constructed segment of the reservation neighborhood to be installed via HDD, thereby reducing impacts to the reservation roadways and residents. Once again, we worked closely with our directional drilling subcontractor, Centerline Directional Drilling, to complete these directional drills (1st shot across Turnpike was 1,250 of 36" HDPE Casing with 24" Carrier, 2nd shot was 1,400 LF of 24' HDPE). The project also included open cut installation of approx.. 13,500 LF of 24" to 8" piping for force main, sewer, and drainage piping.

City-Wide High Tide Mitigation Project, City of Miami Beach, FL — Project Manager for this \$3.3 million project which consisted of the installation of approximately 200 inline check valves on the drainage outfall system throughout the City of Miami Beach. Some areas required design-build solutions to ensure protection from tidal flooding prior to the October King Tide. Project also included the installation of over 13 drainage structures, 400 LF of 30" RCP, and repairs to drainage force mains.

McKinley Street Interceptor Project, City of Hollywood, FL — Project Manager for this \$11.5 million gravity sewer project. Preliminary investigations and utility relocations were critical to ensuring that the 7,460 LF of 66" PCCP gravity sewer could be installed without delay. The project includes two 96" steel casings installations under FDOT and FEC Railroad via sand-shield tunnel. Varying soil and groundwater conditions proved to be the major challenges of this project.

Belcher Road 48" Water Main Replacement, Pinellas County, FL — Project Manager for this \$7.5 million water main replacement project. The project included installation of 15,000 LF of 42" DIP and 12"/16" DIP parallel high line in the same trench. The project includes a jack and bore installation of a 60" steel casings under FDOT roadway. Dividing work and MOT into 5 phases and working within 10 ft of existing deteriorating 48" PCCP water main proved to be the greatest challenges of this project.

Sunset Islands 1 & 2 Neighborhood Improvements, City of Miami Beach, FL — The \$6.5 million neighborhood improvement project includes water and storm water improvements, including the renovation of storm water outfalls and the installation of valley gutters with full roadway reconstruction in a high-end exclusive community. Major challenges to this unit price contract were extensive conflicts with existing utilities and a high-water table.

Nautilus Neighborhood Improvement, City of Miami Beach, FL — This \$35 million neighborhood improvement project was a design build that consisted of 40,000 Linear feet of 8" water main, 20,000 linear feet of drainage piping ranging from 15 inch to 48 inch in diameter, drainage structures, (6) storm water pump stations, (36) injection wells, (20) gravity wells, milling and overlay. Extensive coordination and resident coordination.

Biscayne Point Neighborhood Improvements Project, City of Miami Beach, FL — A \$17.7 million neighborhood improvement project. The project began as a standard straight bid unit price contract (\$10.9) and was converted into a design-build project by the City after a series of deficiencies with design were exposed and corrected by our team thereby adding value to the neighborhood. Project improvements consist of water and stormwater improvements, including pump stations, and above ground improvements to lighting, sidewalks, curb gutter, and roadway

Replacement of 48" Force Main Design-Build Project, Broward County, FL — This \$4.4 million design/build project included over 5,000' of replacement of existing 48" PCCP in DOT ROW relocated and replaced with 48" Ductile Iron Pipe in Broward County ROW. Met aggressive 8 month schedule including design, permits and construction by working closely with Civil Engineering Subcontractor (Chen and Associates). Performed constructability reviews and assisted with permit acquisition. Project included a 48" subaqueous crossing.



Special Qualifications



15 Years

Design Build experience since 2009 with an emphasis on large diameter PCCP, PVC and DIP transmission mains, HDD, MOT & all facets of construction

Professional Credentials

- OSHA 10 Hour Training
- OSHA 30 Hour Training
- OSHA Permit-Required Confined Space Entry
- OSHA29 CFR 1910. 146 Hydrogen Sulfide Safety Course
- OSHA 29 CFR I 9 10.1000 fall Protection Course
- OSHA Subpart M 1926.500-503

Cody Cook



Overall Site Superintendent

RELEVANT EXPERIENCE

Turnpike Feeder @ Indrio Road Water Main Extension, St. Lucie

Constructing approximately 27,390 LF of 12" water main and 90 LF of 6" water main along Turnpike Feeder Road, US Highway #1, and Indrio Road in St. Lucie County, Florida. The 12" and 6" water mains will include Fire Hydrants, Gate Valves, and all other appurtenances necessary for the construction of this project.

Indrio Road Utility Extension, St. Lucie FL — Constructing approximately 10,000' of both 12" PVC sanitary Force main and 16" PVC Watermain along Indrio Rd from Emerson Ave. to Koblegard Rd.

Hobe Sound 8" FM Utility Extension, Hobe Sound, FL — Extension of 7,300 linear feet of 8-inch force main on US-1 in Hobe Sound

FDOT Alton Road 5th Street to Michigan Avenue (T6290), Miami-Dade County,

FL — Construction in Miami Beach of approximately 15,000 linear feet of six-inch to 20-inch water main, 12-inch to 72-inch storm sewer, three storm water pump stations (20,000 GPM axial flow pumps each station), 36-inch stormwater force main, removal of contaminated material, restoration of FDOT roadway, outfall connection to Biscayne Bay, box culverts, and multiple excavations 25 feet deep and greater. Three stormwater pump stations were relocated from Alton Road to street ends as a cost-saving initiative with FDOT.

MDWASD Norris Cut, Miami-Dade County, FL — Design-build project in Virginia Key including deep shaft excavation over 95 feet and installation of ring beam, topper slab, leveling slab, thrust wall, and seal wall. The project included installation of approximately 2,100 linear feet of 60-inch prestressed concrete cylinder pipe (PCCP) force main and 1,000 linear feet of high-density polyethylene pipe (HDPE) directional drill on Fisher Island.

Sunset Islands 1 & 2 Neighborhood Improvements, City of Miami Beach,

FL — The project includes water and storm water improvements, including the renovation of storm water outfalls and the installation of valley gutters with full roadway reconstruction in a high-end exclusive community. Major challenges to this unit price contract were extensive conflicts with existing utilities and a high-water table.

Nautilus Neighborhood Improvement, City of Miami Beach, FL — This project consisted of 40,000 Linear feet of 8" water main, 20,000 linear feet of drainage piping ranging from 15 inch to 48 inch in diameter, drainage structures, (6) storm water pump stations, (36) injection wells, (20) gravity wells, milling and overlay. Extensive coordination and resident coordination.





RELEVANT EXPERIENCE CONTINUED

Biscayne Point Neighborhood Improvements Project, City of Miami Beach, FL — A \$17.7 million neighborhood improvement project. The project began as a standard straight bid unit price contract (\$10.9) and was converted into a design-build project by the City after a series of deficiencies with design were exposed and corrected by our team thereby adding value to the neighborhood. Project improvements consist of water and stormwater improvements, including pump stations, and above ground improvements to lighting, sidewalks, curb gutter, and roadway

54-Inch Redundant Sewer Force Main, City of Miami Beach, FL — The project involved the installation of approximately 5,300 LF of 54-inch force main commencing at the existing 48-inch plug valve located at the intersection of Washington Avenue and Commerce Street, extending northerly in the right-of-way of Washington to the intersection of Euclid Avenue; approximately 4,200 LF of horizontal directional drilling along the urban corridor between Euclid Avenue and Washington Avenue; approximately 1,000 LF of open cut pipe installation along 11th Street and in Washington Avenue to accomplish final connections to the 30-inch discharge PS No.1 and the existing 48-inch plug valve in the intersection of Commerce and Washington Avenue. The 54-inch pipe replaces the existing force main sanitary line that was constructed in 1977 and served as the sole means on wastewater conveyance through Miami Beach.

54-Inch Water Main Subaqueous Crossing, Miami Dade County, FL — This deep subaqueous crossing appx. 300 LF of 54" DIP, was constructed alongside a bridge where (2) canals intersect to facilitate widening by the FDOT. The minimal tolerances of this pipeline and the deep complex installation within the canal were major challenges to this project.

Pump Stations for City of Miami Beach, City of Miami Beach, FL — This Design-Build Project included the installation of (2) Stormwater Pump Stations at the street end of 14th & 10th street along Biscayne Bay. Projects included the installation of wet well approximately 25' in depth, drainage defender box, grate box, valve vault, dissipator box and all miscellaneous piping. Installation was performed in a tight corridor at the street end of 14th & 10th Street along Biscayne Bay.

Convention Center Pump Station, City of Miami Beach, FL — This Design-Build of (2) Stormwater pump stations consisted of 4-20,000 gallons per minute (GPM) with a 18 feet total design head axial pumps, control panels, VFD's, (2) wet wells, (2) Water treatment quality units, trash rack, dissipator structure and new seawall.

City of Hollywood Water Main Replacement Phase I & 2, City of Hollywood, FL — This project consisted of the installing 53,825 Linear feet of 8" PVC watermain, 604 rear to front conversions, 352-meter relocations, restoration and asphalt overlay. This project had extensive coordination with homeowners as well as the FDOT.

City of Hollywood Water Main Replacement Phase 3, City of Hollywood — This project consisted of 25,600 Linear feet of 8" PVC watermain, 340 Rear to front conversions, multiple meter relocations, restoration and asphalt overlay. This project had extensive coordination with homeowners as well as the FDOT

Crespi Blvd, City of Miami Beach, FL — This Design Build Project included the Installation of Water Main and Storm Sewer System along Crespi Blvd between 85TH street and 79TH Street. The project also includes the installations of over 2500 LF of Water Main, over 2800 LF of Storm Sewer collection system, Installations of pollution Control Structure, Installation of (1) Storm Sewer Pump Station, construction of seawall and landscaping along a residential neighborhood.

48" Force Transmission Main Along N. Miami Ave, Miami Dade County FL — Project included Furnishing and installing approximately 12,700 linear feet of 48-inch Prestressed Concrete Cylinder Pipe (PCCP), Furnishing and installing approximately 5,600 linear feet of 12-inch ductile iron water main to replace an existing 6-inch water main, including valves, fittings, cleaning and disinfection.



Qualification & Experience

License #: CUC1225062

Prime Contractor	Project Manager	Project Manager Information	HDD Project Name	Pipe Size	Length	Date Completed
R.P. Utility & Excavation Corp. 17680 NW 78TH Ave Suite#101 Hialeah, FL 33015	Victor G. Menocal	(786) 577-6666 vmenocal@rpucorp.com	North Lee Co. Wellfield Expansion to 15 MGD-Phase III - A, ITB B210333ACN, North Ft. Myers, FL Contract: 9/1/2021	1-2" Directional Bore 1-4" Directional Bore 1-10" Directional Bore 1-12" Directional Bore 1-16" Directional Bore 1-18" Directional Bore 1-24" Directional Bore 1-30" Directional Bore	2,120 LF Total of 3 Directional Bores 14,815 LF Total of 29 Directional Bores 1330 LF Grand total 4,620 LF Total of 5 Directional Bores 1,500 LF 2,540 LF Total of 2 Directional Bores 10,710 LF Total of 8 Directional Bores 1320 LF Total of 2 Directional Bores	Aug-23
Archer Western 4343 Anchor Plaza Parkway Suite 155 Tampa, FL 33634	Thomas Ruedinger	(813) 810-2106 truedinger@walshgroup.com	Southeast WWTP Improvements & Expansion Zephyrhills, FL Contract: 09/12/2022	1-30" Directional Bore 1-20" Directional Bore	1,021 LF 408 LF	Jul-23
Garney Construction 370 East Crown Point Rd Winter Garden, FL 34787	Patrick Kelly	(321) 438-7652 pkelly@garney.com	Greenland Pipelines Mandarin Reclaimed Watermain, JEA, Jacksonville Contract: 3/20/2023	30" Directional Bore	940 LF	Jul-23
AMICI Engineering Contractors, Inc 10621 SW 139TH Street Miami, FL 33175	Juan Barreneche	(954)650-4699 juanb@amiciec.com	Reclaimed Water Transmission Main - Caloosahatchee River Crossing Contract: 12/12/2022	1-24" Directional Bore	7,630 LF	Jun-23
David Mancini & Sons, Inc. 3401 N. Miami Avenue (#214) Miami, FL 33127	David Mancini Jr.	(754) 264-9594 dmancinijr@dmsi.com	Venetian Causeway Water & Sewer Replacement Phase 1, Miami Beach Contract: 10/20/2022	1-12" Directional Bore 1-36" Directional Bore	2,237 LF 2,238 LF	Apr-23

1

Prime Contractor	Project Manager	Project Manager Information	HDD Project Name	Pipe Size	Length	Date Completed
Lanzo Construction Co. FL 125 SE 5th Court Deerfield Beach, FL	Prajwal Aditya	(954)719-5949 PrajwalA@lanzo.org	Contract W-20044 via RTQ- 00298-Emergency Directional Drill of 36" HDPE Watson Island, Miami Beach, FL Contract: 11/14/2022	1-36" Directional Bore	3,182' LF	Feb-23
Andrew Sitework, LLC 2211 Palm Ave. Ft. Myers, FL 33916	Brian P. Brandfass	(239) 226-1606 brian@andrewsitwork.com	Palm Tree Water & Force Main Improvements, Cape Coral, FL Contract: 8/26/2022	1-24" Directional Bore 1-36" Directional Bore	534' LF Grand total for 36": 3690 LF (6 DBs)	Feb-23
Southewest Utility Systems, Inc. 16341 Old US 41 South Ft. Myers, FL 33912	Robert Fuentes	(239) 267-0200 Robert@swutility.net	Lee County Utilities Crystal Drive Water Main Improvements. Bonita Springs, FL Contract: 1/20/2022	1-18" Directional Bore 1-30" Directional Bore	1,198 LF 1,000 LF	Oct-22
Garney Construction 370 East Crown Point Rd Winter Garden, FL 34787	Patrick Kelly	(321) 438-7652 pkelly@garney.com	FL-623B: Thermal Utility System Improvement Project, Gainsville, FL (Turnpike I-95) Contract: 6/4/2021	1-36" Directional Bore 1-36" Directional Bore 1-14" Directional Bore 1-14" Directional Bore	1,200 LF 1,200 LF 660 LF	Aug-22
AMICI Engineering Contractors, Inc 10621 SW 139TH Street Miami, FL 33175	Juan Barreneche	(954)650-4699 juanb@amiciec.com	Two Rivers Roadway Improvements, SR 56, Zephryhills, FL Contract: 6/2/2022	Water Main: 12" Directional Bore 16" Directional Bore Force Main: 4" Directional Bore 6" Directional Bore 12" Directional Bore Reclaimed Water Main: 8" Directional Bore 12" Directional Bore 12" Directional Bore 24" Directional Bore	Water Main 480 LF 1,120 LF Force Main 240 LF 480 LF 1,144 LF Reclaimed Water Main 454 LF 206 LF 1,450 LF 1,360 LF	Aug-22
AMICI Engineering Contractors, Inc 10621 SW 139TH Street Miami, FL 33176	Juan Barreneche	(954)650-4699 juanb@amiciec.com	PGA Phase II Watermain Extension Project, Kyoto Gardens Drive. (US 1) Palm Beach Gardens, FL Contract: 1/24/2022	1-42" Directional Bore	1,200 LF	Jul-22
Andrew Sitework, LLC 2211 Palm Ave. Ft. Myers, FL 33916	Brian Brandfass	(239) 226-1606 brian@andrewsitwork.com	Summerlin Road force Main & Fiesta Village WWTP Reuse Main Upgrades Phase-1, Ft. Myers, FL Contract: 1/17/2022	1-30" Directional Bore 1-30" Directional Bore 1-20" Directional Bore 1-20" Directional Bore	1,787 LF HDPE 1,498 LF HDPE 530 LF 530 LF	Jul-22

Prime Contractor	Project Manager	Project Manager Information	HDD Project Name	Pipe Size	Length	Date Completed
AMICI Engineering Contractors, Inc 10621 SW 139TH Street Miami, FL 33176	Juan Barreneche	(954)650-4699 juanb@amiciec.com	Dade Blvd Emergency Force Main Replacement, Miami Beach, FL Contract: 1/24/2022	1-20" Directional Bore 1-20" Directional Bore 1-10" Directional Bore	1,300 LF 2,200 LF 212 LF	Jun-22
David Mancini & Sons, Inc. 3401 N. Miami Avenue (#214) Miami, FL 33127	David Mancini Jr.	(754) 264-9594 dmancinijr@dmsi.com	NE 35TH Ave Road Way & Watermain Improvements Contract: 2/25/2022	1-20" Directional Bore	1,200 LF HDPE 1,335 LF HDPE 600 LF HDPE	May-22
David Mancini & Sons, Inc. 3401 N. Miami Avenue (#214) Miami, FL 33127	David Mancini Jr.	(754) 264-9594 dmancinijr@dmsi.com	Emergency Repairs of the 12" Cast Iron Force Main on Brickell Key Drive	14" Directional Bore	1,426 LF	Apr-22
American Boring & Trenching, Inc. 6560 Pangola Rd. Fort Myers, FL 33905	Brent Garland	(239)693-9900	Corkscrew Rd. Road Widening Project	30" Directional Bore	1,540 LF	Dec-21
David Mancini & Sons, Inc. 3401 N. Miami Avenue (#214) Miami, FL 33127	David Mancini Jr.	(754) 264-9594 dmancinijr@dmsi.com	Pump Station B-4 Redundant Force Main Design Build	28" Directional Bore	1,125 LF HDPE 1,700 LF HDPE 1,200 LF HDPE	Dec-21
Southern Underground: Industries 1454 SW 13th Ct. Pompano Beach, FL	Michael Green	(954) 303-8341 michaelg@southernundergro undindustries.com	Redundant New Force Main From P.S 016 to South Bayou WRF, Seminole, FL	42" Directional Bore	830 LF 766 LF 573 LF 750 LF 1,242 LF	Jun-21
PWC Joint Venture LLC 5256 Summerline Commons Way Suite 203 Bldg # 2 Fort Myers, FL 33907	Maria Adames	(239) 270-5907 madames@pwc-llc.com	Livingston Rd FM Phase 6B-C Owner Project# ITB 20- 7774	1-24" Directional Bore	2,787 LF	Apr-21
R.P. Utility & Excavation Corp. 17680 NW 78TH Ave Suite#101 Hialeah, FL 33015	Javier Garzon	O:(786) 577-6666 C: (305) 992-3703 javier@rpucorp.com	NW 13TH Street Phase 1 FM Replacement Fort Lauderdale, FL	36" Directional Bore	800 LF HDPE 1,300 LF HDPE	Mar-21
AMICI Engineering Contractors, Inc 10621 SW 139TH Street Miami, FL 33176	Juan Barreneche	(954)650-4699 juanb@amiciec.com	SR 52 Forcemain SR 52 from Sunlake Blvd Land O Lakes, FL Contract: 09/21/2020	16" Directional Bore 24" Directional Bore	8,270 LF 1,840 LF	Mar-21
David Mancini & Sons, Inc. 3401 N. Miami Avenue (#214) Miami, FL 33127	David Mancini Jr.	(754) 264-9594 dmancinijr@dmsi.com	19-FL.EM54 54-Inch Break Repair Rio Vista (Tarpon River) Force Main Crossing	54" Directional Bore	1,800 LF HDPE 1,664 LF HDPE 2,400 LF HDPE 3,080 LF HDPE 1,150 LF HDPE	Feb-21

3

Prime Contractor	Project Manager	Project Manager Information	HDD Project Name	Pipe Size	Length	Date Completed
Southern Underground: Industries 1454 SW 13th Ct. Pompano Beach, FL	Michael Green	(954) 303-8341 michaelg@southernundergro undindustries.com	Boggy Creek Rd /Narcoossee Rd. Water Main, St. Cloud, FL	30" Directional Bore	560 LF 800 LF 960 LF 320 LF 1,740 LF	Jan-21
Garney Construction 370 East Crown Point Rd Winter Garden, FL 34787	Dan Smolik	(407) 832-2291 dsmolik@garney.com	FL-Bartram WTR Cons Jacksonville, FL	30" Directional Bore	513 LF HDPE 1,529 LF HDPE 1,935 LF HDPE 1,811 LF HDPE	Nov-20
TLC Diversified Inc. 2719 17th St. East Palmetto, FL 34221	Alex Zettel	(813) 810-1510 azettel@tlcdiversified.com	LS 45 Force Main Replacement Project 17-0016-UT	1-20" Directional Bore	4,150 LF	Apr-20
Felix Associates for Florida 8526 SW Kansas Ave. Stuart, FL 34997	Adam Schmitt	(772)-200 -6943 aschmidt@felixassociates.net	Crosstown Pkwy Seg. 1 D/B	1-24" Directional Bore	3,880 LF	Aug-19
Southern Underground Industries, Inc. 5979 NW 151 Street. Suite 102. Miami Lakes, FL 33014	Juan Barreneche	(954) 650-4699	McMullen Booth Road and SR 580 Water Main Improvements	1-16" Directional Bore 1-16" Directional Bore	1340 LF 1140 LF	May-19
E.T Mackenzie of Florida, Inc 6212 33rd Street E. Bradenton, FL 34203	Scott Pryor	(941)-756-6760 spryor@mackenzieco.com	Waterside East-West Transmission Mains	1-30" Directional Bore 1-14" Directional Bore	DB 1-30" 2,540 Ft (4) Bores DB 1-14" 1808 Ft (4) Bores DB 1-30" 1346' FT (2) Bores DB 1-14" 1200 FT (1) Bore	Mar-19
Southern Underground: Industries 1454 SW 13th Ct. Pompano Beach, FL	Michael Green	(954) 303-8341 michaelg@southernundergro undindustries.com	Greenboro FM Replacement, Greenboro Dr., West Melbourne, FL	1-12" Directional Bore	1,180 LF HDPE 250 LF HDPE 930 LF HDPE 375 LF HDPE	Jun-19
Metro Equipment Service, Inc. 9415 SW 72 St. Suite 131 Miami, FL 33173	Carlos Noguiera	(786) 236-2242	MDWASD 42" HDPE Force Main in N. Miami Ave	42" Directional Bore	1680 LF @ N 62ND ST 1489 LF @ N Miami Ave 2425 LF @ N Miami Ave 2306 LF @ N Mami Ave	Mar-19
Infratech Corporation 2036 Baker Ct. Kennesaw, GA 30144	Matthew Petrillo	(954)621-8104 Mpetrillo@infratechcorp.com	FPL WR 7400860 Flagler Bridge & 5th Ave. West Palm Beach, FL	2-8" Directional Bore	2,689 LF	Aug-18
Westra Construction 1263 12th Ave. East Palmetto, FL 34221	Mike Beukema	(941)723-1611 mike@westraconst.com	Force Main 5 Replacement Project: 655	1-18" Directional Bore 1-24" Directional Bore short 6" Directional Bores	1080 LF @ Gulf Dr 2400 LF @ Gulf Dr. Grand Total 6" Bores: 3250 LF	Jun-18

CDDS, Inc. Project Manager: Lauro Acevedo

Prime Contractor	Project Manager	Project Manager Information	HDD Project Name	Pipe Size	Length	Date Completed
TLC Diversified Inc. 2719 17th St. East Palmetto, FL 34221	IAlex 7ettel	1(813) 810-1510	Boca Ciega Bay Subaqueous Force Main Crossing: Project 170901	124" Directional Bore	4148 LF FPVC @ Boca Ciega Bay 640 LF FPVC @ Park St. N	Apr-18

5



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 12/22/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

corumouto notaer un nota er cuen entaereciment(e).		
PRODUCER	CONTACT NAME: Kimberly Larson	
Frank H. Furman, Inc.	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (954)943-5050 FAX (A/C, No): (954)942	-6310
1314 East Atlantic Blvd.	E-MAIL ADDRESS: kimmi@furmaninsurance.com	
P. O. Box 1927	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC #
Pompano Beach FL 33061	INSURER A: FCCI Insurance Co	10178
INSURED	INSURER B: Brierfield Insurance Company	10993
Amici Engineering Contractors LLC	INSURER C: Indian Harbor Insurance Company	36940
10621 SW 139 Street	INSURER D:	
	INSURER E:	
Miami FL 33176	INSURER F:	

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 2024 MASTER

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR		TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD		POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	 S
A	х	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$ 1,000,000 \$ 50,000
Â		CLAINIS-INIADE A OCCUR	x	Y	GL10006440903	1/1/2024	1/1/2025	PREMISES (Ea occurrence) MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 10,000
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000
	GEN	LAGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000
		POLICY X PRO- JECT LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000
		OTHER:							\$
	AUT	OMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,000
В	х	ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
٦		ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS AUTOS	х	Y	CA10005453704	1/1/2024	1/1/2025	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
	х	HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
								FL Basic PIP	\$ 10,000
	X	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 10,000,000
A		EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$ 10,000,000
		DED X RETENTION \$ 10,000	х	Y	UMB10006441003	1/1/2024	1/1/2025		\$
		KERS COMPENSATION EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY						X PER OTH- STATUTE ER	
	ANY	PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,000
A	(Man	datory in NH)	,	Y	WC010006441104	1/1/2024	1/1/2025	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 1,000,000
	If yes	i, describe under CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below			USL&H Included			E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000,000
С	Pro	efessional/Pollution Liabili			PEC200018102	1/1/2024	1/1/2025	Per claim \$1,000,000	Agg \$2,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

RE: ITB 22-098. Citrus County, Florida, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, its officials, employees, and volunteers are included as additional insured for general liability, auto liability on a primary & non contributory basis as required by written contract. General liability, Auto Liability and Workers Compensation contain a waiver of subrogation in favor of the additional insured. 30 days NOC applies except 10 days for non payment. Umbrella is following form over the GL & WC.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION				
Linda.morse@citrusbocc.com Citrus County, Florida political subdivision of the State of Florida	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.				
3600 W. Sovereign Path Lecanto, FL 34461	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Tina Mangum/KRL Jia Mangum				



Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

► Go to www.irs.gov/FormW9 for instructions and the latest information.

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

	1 Name (as shown on your income tax return). Name is required on this line; do not leave this line blank.			
Print or type. See Specific Instructions on page 3.	Amici Engineering Contractors, LLC			
	2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above			
	3 Check appropriate box for federal tax classification of the person whose name is entered on line 1. Check only one of the following seven boxes.	4 Exemptions (codes apply only to certain entities, not individuals; see instructions on page 3):		
	✓ Individual/sole proprietor or ☐ C Corporation ☐ S Corporation ☐ Partnership ☐ Trust/estate single-member LLC	Exempt payee code (if any)		
	☐ Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, S=S corporation, P=Partnership) ▶			
	Note: Check the appropriate box in the line above for the tax classification of the single-member owner. Do not check LLC if the LLC is classified as a single-member LLC that is disregarded from the owner unless the owner of the LLC is another LLC that is not disregarded from the owner for U.S. federal tax purposes. Otherwise, a single-member LLC that is disregarded from the owner should check the appropriate box for the tax classification of its owner.	Exemption from FATCA reporting code (if any)		
	☐ Other (see instructions) ►	(Applies to accounts maintained outside the U.S.)		
	5 Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.) See instructions. Requester's name a	Requester's name and address (optional)		
	10621 SW 139 ST			
0)	6 City, state, and ZIP code			
	Miami, Florida 33176			
	7 List account number(s) here (optional)			
Pai	t I Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)			
Enter	your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the name given on line 1 to avoid Social sec	urity number		
	p withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social security number (SSN). However, for a ent alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the instructions for Part I, later. For other			
	s, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see <i>How to get a</i>	- -		
TIN, I	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Number To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number to enter.		identification number		
	4 7 •	- 4 1 8 5 1 9 4		
Par	t II Certification			
Unde	penalties of perjury, I certify that:			
1. The	e number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am waiting for a number to be iss	ued to me); and		
	a not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) I have not been be	,-		

- 2. I am not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) I have not been notified by the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, or (c) the IRS has notified me that I am no longer subject to backup withholding; and
- 3. I am a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and
- 4. The FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exempt from FATCA reporting is correct.

Certification instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you are currently subject to backup withholding because you have failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transactions, item 2 does not apply. For mortgage interest paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to an individual retirement arrangement (IRA), and generally, payments other than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, but you must provide your correct TIN. See the instructions for Part II, later.

other than	interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, b	nut you must provide your correct mix. See the instructions for Part II, later.
Sign Here	Signature of U.S. person ▶	Date ► 1/17/2023

General Instructions

Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise noted.

Future developments. For the latest information about developments related to Form W-9 and its instructions, such as legislation enacted after they were published, go to *www.irs.gov/FormW9*.

Purpose of Form

An individual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an information return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer identification number (TIN) which may be your social security number (SSN), individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption taxpayer identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number (EIN), to report on an information return the amount paid to you, or other amount reportable on an information return. Examples of information returns include, but are not limited to, the following.

• Form 1099-INT (interest earned or paid)

- Form 1099-DIV (dividends, including those from stocks or mutual funds)
- Form 1099-MISC (various types of income, prizes, awards, or gross proceeds)
- Form 1099-B (stock or mutual fund sales and certain other transactions by brokers)
- Form 1099-S (proceeds from real estate transactions)
- Form 1099-K (merchant card and third party network transactions)
- Form 1098 (home mortgage interest), 1098-E (student loan interest), 1098-T (tuition)
- Form 1099-C (canceled debt)
- Form 1099-A (acquisition or abandonment of secured property)

Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resident alien), to provide your correct TIN.

If you do not return Form W-9 to the requester with a TIN, you might be subject to backup withholding. See What is backup withholding, later.